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INTRODUCTION

In spring 2008, the Connecticut State Department of Education (CSDE), Bureau of
Special Education, conducted a statewide survey of parents of students receiving special
education services, ages 3 through 21. The statewide survey is the continuation of an ongoing
collaborative effort between the Bureau of Special Education and the Connecticut Parent
Advisory Work Group to collect information on family satisfaction and parents’ involvement in
their child’s special education program. The 2007-2008 statewide survey represents the third
year of the six-year sampling protocol for the State Performance Plan (SPP) with an annual
survey expected to continue until 2010-2011.

The 2007-2008 CT Special Education Parent Survey Summary Report (expected to be
available on the Department website by the end of 2008) will provide a comprehensive summary
of findings from the statewide survey. This document is intended to provide supplementary
district-level information to that report.
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METHODS
Section |

District-level data in this report is presented in two formats; survey response tables and
box-and-whisker charts. A summary description of both methods is presented below.

Survey Response Tables

The survey response tables provide a district summary of survey responses organized by
the six topic areas established on the survey questionnaire. For each survey item, the number of
respondents (n) includes all parents who selected a survey response option other than “not
applicable.” Confidentiality edits indicated by the symbol (+ +) were applied to all district-level
survey items with five or fewer respondents per item. In addition, survey responses from five
districts (Chaplin, Canterbury, Lisbon, Regional School District 01 and Salem) were aggregated
into a single survey response table in order to meet the CSDE standard for confidential reporting
of district-level data. This standard prohibits district-level data from being publicly reported if
fewer than 20 survey responses are received from an individual district.

Across the 31 districts that received the 2007-2008 survey, there was considerable
variation in the total number of surveys received; while at the same time, within districts, there
was also considerable variation in the number of participants to respond to particular survey
statements (most notably on statements regarding translation services and transition planning).
As such, comparisons of survey results, both across individual survey items and across
participating districts, should be considered within this context.

Box-and-Whisker Charts

The box-and-whisker charts provide a visual snapshot (by survey item) of a district’s
mean (average) score relative to the mean score of all other districts participating in the survey.
The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (="strongly
disagree”) or dissatisfied, to 6 (="strongly agree”) or satisfied. If a parent survey item was
“negatively keyed”, meaning 6 (= “strongly agree”) would be equivalent to a high level of
dissatisfaction; then the responses were “reverse-coded” in order to maintain a consistent
interpretation of mean scores across all survey items. Meanwhile, the response options of “not
applicable” and “don’t know” were not included in the calculation of the mean score, as there is
no intuitive ordering for these responses.

An illustration of how to interpret the box-and-whisker chart is provided in the following
diagram. A box for each survey item contains the middle 50% of districts and the middle
(median) district is represented by a black line within the box. The “whiskers” on the box
represent the minimum and maximum mean scores across all districts, and an individual district
is represented by a round dot (s). Hence, for each survey item, if the district mean score was
inside the box, it would be considered an average rating; if the district mean score was in the
lower “whisker”, it would be considered a below average rating; and if the district mean score
was in the upper “whisker”, it would be considered an above average rating.
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As with the survey response tables, the responses of the same five districts (Chaplin,
Canterbury, Lisbon, Regional School District 01 and Salem) were aggregated into one box-and-
whisker chart; and any district with five or fewer respondents to a particular survey item were
not included in the overall mean score for that item. If your district had five or fewer
respondents for a particular survey statement, the round dot (s) representing your district will be
missing from the box-and-whisker chart for that statement. In addition, four survey items (Q3,
Q4, Q21, and Q22) were excluded from the box-and-whisker chart analysis altogether due to the
overall low number of parents to respond to these statements.

Again, similar to the data presented in the survey response tables, all comparisons (across
survey items and across individual districts) should be examined with consideration given to the
total number of survey respondents. Although this information is not available on the box-and-
whisker charts, it can be obtained (along with the wording of each survey item) from the
response tables provided for each district.

How to Interpret the Box-and-Whisker Chart: “District A”

6 —
| T~ T Mean score of highest scoring district L The box contains the
middle 50% of mean
51 district scores on
L Question 1.
8 L
g 4l > Mean score of middle scoring district e The dot represents the
‘= ° mean score for District
-‘Dﬂ i A on Question 1.
= 3+
S Result: The mean score for
= I . L District A is below the
i 1 _ 5 Mean score of lowest scoring district mean score for the
“middle” scoring district
i but is within the middle
1 | 50% of all mean district
Question 1 (Q1) scores for this question.

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (="strongly disagree”) to 6 (="strongly
agree”).
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RESPONSE RATE
Section 11

The 2007-2008 survey was sent to a total of 10,370 parents of children receiving special
education services across 31 districts. The overall survey response rate was 21.4% (n=2,218),
with the response rate by district ranging from a low of 12.5% in East Hartford to a high of
35.0% in New Fairfield. Close to 500 surveys were returned undeliverable, representing 4.7% of

the total mailing*.

Survey Response Rate Table

District Surveys Surv_eys Response Retgrned Adjusted
Sent Received Rate Undeliverable Response Rate
New Fairfield 343 120 35.0% 2 35.2%
Willington 89 27 30.3% 3 31.4%
Bolton 83 24 28.9% 3 30.0%
Woodbridge 80 23 28.8% 8 31.9%
Cromwell 204 53 26.0% 2 26.2%
Chaplin 27 7 25.9% 4 30.4%
Regional 14 232 59 25.4% 63 34.9%
Newington 499 126 25.3% 24 26.5%
Avon 377 90 23.9% 8 24.4%
Regional 01 63 15 23.8% 1 24.2%
Glastonbury 662 157 23.7% 30 24.8%
Fairfield 703 162 23.0% 8 23.3%
North Haven 508 116 22.8% 20 23.8%
Southington 647 146 22.6% 2 22.6%
Canterbury 87 19 21.8% 3 22.6%
Lisbon 87 19 21.8% 1 22.1%
Plainville 375 80 21.3% 12 22.0%
Wethersfield 416 88 21.2% 2 21.3%
Salem 71 15 21.1% 3 22.1%
Regional 17 300 63 21.0% 8 21.6%
Middletown 661 136 20.6% 67 22.9%
Torrington 622 127 20.4% 0 20.4%

Table is continued on the next page.

! The reason for non-delivery was indicated on some but not all returned pieces. The most frequent reasons for non-
delivery included incomplete address (no apartment or building number) and addressee not at current address
(forwarding address unknown).
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Survey Response Rate Table - continued

District Surveys Surv_eys Response Retl_Jrned Adjusted
Sent Received Rate Undeliverable Response Rate

Wolcott 321 64 19.9% 4 20.2%
Bethel 338 67 19.8% 5 20.1%
Regional 12 177 35 19.8% 23 22.7%
East Haddam 193 36 18.7% 2 18.8%
Ansonia 328 56 17.1% 30 18.8%
Regional 06 152 25 16.4% 3 16.8%
Meriden 755 124 16.4% 65 18.0%
Griswold 259 41 15.8% 10 16.5%
East Hartford 714 89 12.5% 74 13.9%
Unknown - 9 - - -

Total 10,373 2,218 21.4% 490 22.4%

Note: Districts have been sorted in descending order based on their overall response rate. The adjusted response rate refers to
the number of completed surveys returned divided by the number of respondents receiving the survey. Undeliverable surveys

are not figured into the calculation of the adjusted response rate.
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OVERALL SURVEY RESPONSE
Section 111

Overall Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 2,191 |1 43.9% | 33.1% | 9.4% | 3.6% | 4.3% | 5.7% *
2. | have the o_pportt_mlty to talk to r_ny child's teachers on a 2197 | 61.6% | 21.6% | 9.1% | 2.9% | 2.8% | 2.1% +
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school_day has been shortened to accommodate 505 |196% | 75% | 73% | 2200 | 220 | 59,206 +
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 881 |10.1%| 4.4% | 3.7% | 2.4% | 2.2% | 77.2%| +
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 2,136 | 60.7% | 22.4% | 8.2% | 3.0% | 2.8% | 2.9% +
6. My child’s Indlv_lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 2202 | 42.79% | 30.8% | 12.1% | 4.09% | 4.7% | 6.0% | 0.8%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edu<_:at|on services identified in my child’s IEP 2198 | 52,19 | 25.2% | 8.0% | 4.5% | 3.9% | 4.6% | 1.8%
have been provided.
8. StE_iffyIS appr_o_prlately trained and _able to provide my 2208 | 49.5% | 26.1% | 8.7% | 4.1% | 3.4% | 6.19% | 2.29%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Spec_la_ll eqlucatlor_l tegchers make acc_onl1modat|0ns and 2170 | 57.19% | 25.0% | 7.5% | 2.99% | 3.29% | 2.4% | 1.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. General education teachers make accommodations and
e o . 2,017 | 46.2% | 26.2% | 11.8% | 5.1% | 3.4% | 4.6% | 2.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 2,038 | 50.0% | 24.9% | 11.1% | 3.4% | 3.7% | 4.0% | 2.8%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 2,165 | 50.6% | 25.8% | 12.0% | 3.7% | 3.4% | 4.5% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give inputand | 2,195 | 64.7% | 20.0% | 7.9% | 2.2% | 2.2% | 2.9% +
exXpress my concerns.
14, L#ﬁgiritégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 2200 | 68.4% | 21.8% | 6.29% | 1.79% | 0.9% | 1.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nnjendatlons are documented in the 2172 | 57.4% | 23.4% | 9.29% | 3.5% | 2.9% | 3.6% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 2204 | 56.6% | 26.1% | 9.5% | 3.5% | 2.0% | 2.29% +
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 2206 | 63.7% | 20.7% | 7.29% | 3.5% | 1.79% | 3.2% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Overall Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy cr_uld s PPT, the schc_)ol1d|_str|_ct_ proposed programs 2169 | 49.6% | 27.1% | 9.7% | 4.1% | 3.6% | 5.9% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 2,179 | 50.9% | 26.3% | 11.4% | 5.0% | 2.4% | 4.1% +
service providers.
20. | have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 2172 | 69.19% | 18.0% | 5.5% | 2.8% | 1.1% | 3.6% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 194 1665% | 175% | 26% | 219% | 2.19% | 7.0 +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 299 | 67.19% | 16.79% | 950 | 2.306 | 1.8% | 2.7% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 ) 0 0 9
child as the first placement option. 1,859 | 62.5% | 15.2% | 53% | 24% | 1.4% | 6.3% | 7.0%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 2,084 | 82.7% | 10.1% | 3.2% | 1.1% | 0.7% | 2.2% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 1,954 | 76.7% | 10.5% | 3.9% | 1.8% | 1.7% | 5.3% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 1317 | 57% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 3.6% | 4.9% | 81.1% 4

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

1,119 | 34.6% | 13.9% | 8.0% | 5.0% | 4.4% | 16.6% | 17.6%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 446 [60.1%16.8% | 6.3% | 16% | 2.5% | 12.8% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 569 | 39.9% | 24.39% | 1420 | 2.9% | 4.6% | 12.1% N

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- . . : 438 |33.8%]18.0% | 12.3% | 4.8% | 4.6% | 14.6% | 11.9%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

520 |38.3% | 21.7% | 15.6% | 4.8% | 5.6% | 14.0% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Overall Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The schc_)o_l dIStIrICt actively (_ancourages my child to attend 652 | 643% | 16.69% | 55% | 280 | 1.79% | 9.20 +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. 'rl]'ir;ehPs(l-;’r']rogllsfcouraneS s:ilzpproprlate course of study at the 575 | 565% | 2219 | 8.0% | 2.00 | 3.5% | 5.9% +
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 510 | 41.9% | 2319 | 12496 | 279 | 2.3% | 14.3% .
independent living and community participation, if el et Bt el A B i B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r?for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 1278 | 19.2% | 8.8% | 8.5% | 3.6% | 4.4% | 55.6% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 1,227 | 13.4% | 7.3% | 7.8% | 4.6% | 5.5% | 61.5% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 1,711 | 15.7% | 9.7% | 8.0% | 4.2% | 4.9% | 27.5% | 30.0%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 1,714 | 17.5% | 9.4% | 7.2% | 3.4% | 4.5% | 23.2% | 34.8%
SOUrces.
My Child's Skills
39. :\r/llc)j/e(;r:':ggrs]tlzzrgér;gs]izlrélIs that will enable him/her to be as 1.969 | 51.7% | 24.4% | 11.8% | 3.1% | 4.0% | 5.0% +
40. My child is learning SkI.||S that vv_|II lead to a high school 1.860 | 54.5% | 22.3% | 11.3% | 3.5% | 2.8% | 5.6% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."
8 Glen Martin Associates
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DISTRICT SURVEY RESPONSE

Section IV
Ansonia Survey Response Table
P >
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
program 55 140.0%|27.3%| 18.2% | 3.6% | 5.5% | 5.5% *
2. | have the qpportl.mltyto talk to my child's teachers on a 54 | 5560 185% | 14.8% | 569% | 3.79% | 1.9% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child sschool.day has been shortened to accommodate 13 0.0% | 2319 | 0.0% | 7.79% | 0.0% | 69.2% 4
his/her transportation needs
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 30 |10.0%]| 3.3% | 10.0%| 6.7% | 0.0% |70.00| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 53 | 64.2% | 22.6% | 7.5% | 1.9% | 1.9% | 1.9% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 55 | 218%|325%| 73% | 36% | 7.3% | 550% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 55 |4919%|30.9%| 9.1% | 3.69% | 3.69% | 3.6% | 00%
have been provided
8. Zt]?l':'Ssjg’ei:?ir;":sg;z'gﬁg ::r‘j/it;'se to provide my 55 |47.3% | 20.0% | 12.7% | 3.6% | 7.3% | 5.5% | 3.6%
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 51 | 4719 29.4% | 11.8% | 2.0 | 3.9% | 5.9% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. General education teachers make accommodations and
e o o 48 | 43.8% | 25.0% | 16.7% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 2.1% | 4.2%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 50 |42.0% ] 26.0% | 16.0% | 8.0% | 2.0% | 2.0% | 4.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 53 |50.9% | 26.4% | 5.7% | 3.8% | 5.7% | 7.5% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 54 |53.7%|27.8% | 11.1% | 1.9% | 1.9% | 3.7% *
express my concerns.
14. L#i?(;j?sritégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 54 | 2260 3520 | 13.0% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 5.6% +
1> dMei’/;‘(’)gﬁgi i?‘:nr;imie:‘gst'ons are documented iNthe | o> | 46206 | 30.89 | 13.5% | 1.9% | 3.8 | 3.8% | =
16. lljﬂrlyéggltgjnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 55 | 418% | 273% | 18.2% | 3.69% | 1.8% | 7.3% 4
1. z:dTp’;;eceet;r;ﬂ;f‘r’r:ert"zq;hr::igsa"e been scheduled attimes | oo | 54 504 | 18.206 | 10.9% | 3.6% | 7.3% | 5.5% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
9 Glen Martin Associates
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Ansonia Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 53 | 4150 28.3% | 13.2% | 750% | 3.8% | 5.79% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 54 |42.6%]29.6% | 11.1% | 9.3% | 5.6% | 1.9% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 54 1 704%| 12.8% | 56% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 5.6% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 8 375% | 37.5% | 12509 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 12.5% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 8 25.0% | 50.0% | 25.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

48 |45.8%|27.1% | 6.3% | 2.1% | 4.2% | 6.3% | 8.3%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 53 | 71.7% | 20.8% | 5.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.9% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 49 |65.3%]20.4%]| 6.1% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 6.1% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 28 71% | 3.6% | 3.6% | 3.6% | 7.19% | 75.00% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

36 |33.3%| 19.4% | 11.1%| 5.6% | 2.8% | 13.9% | 13.9%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 16 [438%18.8% | 6.3% | 6.3% | 6.3% | 18.8% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 12 |333%] 25.0% | 25.006 | 0.09% | 8.3% | 8.3% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 12 | 25.0% | 25.0% | 25.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 8.3% | 16.7%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

10 | 20.0% | 30.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 30.0% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Ansonia Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 14 | 28.6%| 28.6% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 42.99% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 11 136.4% | 455% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 18.29% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 11 | 5a5% | 1820 | 0.0 | 9206 | 0.0 | 18.20¢ N
independent living and community participation, if Rl Bl IR IR IR Bt B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|rffor_mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 36 113.99% 1 11.19% | 12.19% | 8.3% | 5.69% | 50.0% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 33 |15.2%]| 6.1% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 6.1% | 66.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 40 |12.5%] 10.0% | 2.5% | 2.5% | 10.0% | 30.0% | 32.5%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 40 | 15.0%] 10.0% | 2.5% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 25.0% | 37.5%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng-skllls that will enable him/her to be as 53 |509% | 20.8% | 1519 | 0.0% | 5.79% | 7,50 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that vv_|II lead to a high school 49 1 26.9% 1 245% | 12206 | 200% | 2.00% | 12.20% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."
11 Glen Martin Associates
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Ansonia Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

IGRE AL

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

TTesrLLTE

6 +—

a1
1
T

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Ansonia Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

] T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

6 -+
T L T 7
= I

ﬁf“ ) | T T

g |
2--

1 } } } } } } i

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Ansonia Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

[ )

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Avon Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 88 |58.0%|29.5% (| 9.1% | 1.1% | 2.3% | 0.0% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 89 |798% | 11206 | 229 | 450% | 1.19% | 1.19% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 15 |133%| 0.0% | 679 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 80.0% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 34 | 00% | 29% | 5.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% [91.206| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 88 |65.9%|23.9%| 57% | 3.4% | 1.1% | 0.0% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 89 |528%|281% | 12.49% | 220 | 3.49% | 0.0% | 1.1%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 90 |6119%30.0%!| 6.7% | 119 | 1.19% | 0.0% | 0.0%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 90 667912220 | 6.79% | 2206 | 2206 | 0.0% | 0.0%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 90 | 7679 | 18.9% | 2.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.00% | 00%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 86 157001 26.7%| 81% | 479 | 0.0% | 2.3% | 120
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 86 | 68.6%]19.8% | 5.8% | 2.3% | 2.3% | 1.2% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 88 | 58.0%|29.5% | 9.1% | 2.3% | 1.1% | 0.0% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 90 | 71.1%] 23.3%| 5.6% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
express my concerns.
14. L#ﬁggﬁgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 89 | 71.0% | 236% | 2206 | 229 | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 89 | 674%|236% | 9.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 90 |57.8% 12569 | 12.29% | 3.39% | 0.0% | 1.19% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 89 |685%|19.1% | 56% | 25% | 11% | 1.1% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Avon Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 89 |618%] 2920 | 6.79% | 1.19% | 0.0% | 1.1% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 90 | 64.4%]27.8% | 4.4% | 3.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 90 |811%|12.4% | 330% | 1.19% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
child as the first placement option, 75 169.3%]16.0% | 2.7% | 1.3% | 0.0% | 4.0% | 6.7%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 86 |91.9%]| 7.0% | 1.2% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 84 |183.3%)|10.7% | 2.4% | 0.0% | 2.4% | 1.2% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 49 41% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 820% | 87.8% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

32 | 28.1%| 12.5%| 3.1% | 6.3% | 6.3% | 18.8% | 25.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 121 50.0%]25.0% 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 8.3% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 15 |333%] 33.3% | 13.39 | 13.3% | 0.0% | 6.7% +

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 10 | 30.0% | 30.0% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 20.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

14 |35.7%| 21.4% | 28.6% | 7.1% | 0.0% | 7.1% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Avon Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 18 1556%|33.3%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 560 | 56% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 17 |588%|29.4%| 0.0% | 5.9% | 5.9% | 0.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 12 |333% | 4179 | 16.79% | 0.0 | 839 | 0.0% N
independent living and community participation, if Al IRl Bl IR B Bt B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
wyfor_matlon sesspns (provided by my district, other 29 112291 1029% | 6.19% | 12206 | 8296 | 51.0% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. I am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 48 | 14.6% ] 10.4% | 6.3% | 6.3% | 8.3% | 54.2% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 73 | 24.7% | 16.4% | 8.2% | 11.0% | 2.7% | 16.4% | 20.5%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 73 1329%|21.9%| 2.7% | 55% | 1.4% | 11.0% | 24.7%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng-skllls that will enable him/her to be as 83 | 61.4% | 25.3% | 13.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIsthat vv_|II lead to a high school 78 | 62.1%| 24.249% | 9.0% | 13% | 0.0% | 13% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."
17 Glen Martin Associates

2007-2008



Avon Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

lerTdeL LT

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Mean District Score

Avon Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

| T =

Q24

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q25

Q26

Q27

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning
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Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating

the mean score for Q31.
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Avon Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Bethel Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 67 |46.3% | 34.3% | 45% | 3.0% | 9.0% | 3.0% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 67 |6579% 1 22.4% | 75% | 150% | 3.0% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 21 | 1439% | 14.3% | 2.8% | 00% | 2.8% | 61.9% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 32 | 6.3% | 6.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.1% |84.4%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 66 |68.2%|21.2% | 6.1% | 3.0% | 0.0% | 1.5% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 67 |388%|373%| 11.0% | 15% | 25% | 6.0% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 67 156791 32.8%| 3.0% | 3.00% | 0.0% | 3.00% | 150%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 67 |aa89%!403%| 75% | 00% | 15% | 6.0% | 00%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 65 |538% 2920 | 9.29% | 319 | 15% | 3.19% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 59 |390%|39.0%!| 68% | 179 | 3.4% | 5.19% | 519%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 60 | 60.0%]26.7% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 3.3% | 1.7% | 3.3%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 67 | 52.2% | 26.9% | 13.4% | 1.5% | 45% | 1.5% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 66 |68.2% | 16.7% | 10.6% | 3.0% | 1.5% | 0.0% *
express my concerns.
14. L#ﬁggﬁgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 67 | 627%| 20.9% | 25% | 0.0% | 3.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 67 |58.2% | 22.4% | 10.4% | 0.0% | 3.0% | 6.0% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 67 |aa8%|343%|11.9%| 3.00% | 3.0% | 3.0% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 67 | 6220l 19.4% | 75% | 25% | 3.00 | 15% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Bethel Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 67 |53.79% | 28.4% | 10.4% | 450% | 15% | 1.50% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 67 | 47.8% ] 28.4% | 16.4% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 1.5% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 67 |76.19% | 16.4% | 45% | 1.5% | 150 | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +
were useful and accurate. - B
23. Th_e school d_|str|ct proposed th_e regular classroom for my 56 |643% | 16.1%| 5.4% | 3.69% | 0.0% | 3.60% | 7.1%
child as the first placement option.
My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-
sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 65 |86.2%| 9.2% | 1.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.1% *
social events (dances, sports events).
25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 63 |825%]| 6.3% | 4.8% | 0.0% | 1.6% | 4.8% *
with children without disabilities.
26. My Chlld. has bfee.n.denled accgss to n_on—sphool sponsored 42 24% | 28% | 24% | 00% | 48% | 857% +
community activities due to his/her disability.
27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
39 |385%| 7.7% | 10.3% | 10.3% | 2.6% | 17.9% | 12.8%

extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past

3 years.)
28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities
0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 2L | 52:4%/23.8% 9.5% | 0.0% | 4.8% | 9.5% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. lam S.atISerd with the way sgcondary transition services 13 | 53.8% | 30.8% | 15.49% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% 4
were implemented for my child.
30. Whe_zn_apprc.)prlate, outside ag.er.mes havg been invited to 10 |80.0%!| 0.0% | 0.0% | 10.0%| 0.0% | 00% | 10.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.
31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to 11 | 36.49% | 27.3% | 27.3% | 0.09% | 9.19% | 0.0% +
adulthood.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Bethel Survey Response Table — continued

> >
D - B B -
=] =] ol
513 EolEg K Ei.” =B
CT Special Education Parent Survey ltem n |§& o Bl E DY EIE = 2
g<|dd| 8|S da Ba) QK
5 |g |2 |[@f|[gR|a”r
= =
Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 18 1833%| 56% | 0.0% | 56% | 0.0% | 5.6% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 14 1 78.6% | 21.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 13 | 60.2% | 30.8% | 0.0% | 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0% .
independent living and community participation, if el addtl IR IR B Bt B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 38 1 36.8% 1 13206 | 7.9% | 0.0% | 7.9% | 34.29 N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 41 | 14.6%]12.2% | 17.1% | 7.3% | 9.8% | 39.0% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 56 |39.3% | 26.8% | 14.3% | 1.8% | 3.6% | 3.6% | 10.7%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 57 136.8% | 15.8% | 14.0% | 10.5% | 1.8% | 3.5% | 17.5%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 62 15000 27.4% | 11.3% | 1.69% | 6.5% | 3.29 N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 60 |533%|217%| 13.39% | 0.0% | 5.0% | 6.7% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Bethel Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Bethel Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

g T = F

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

o 1 N

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Bethel Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

6 —
54
'Y
° | -
3
n 44
2 ¢
.é’
c 3+
g t
p= A
|
1 } } } |
Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Bolton Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 22 | 27.3%| 31.8% | 9.1% | 0.0% | 13.6% | 18.2% | <
2. | have the (?pportl.mity to talk to my child's teachers on a on | 4179 375% | 220 | 420 | 8.30% | 220 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 7 28.6% | 00% | 12.3% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 42.9% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 14 | 00% | 143%| 7.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 78.6%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 24 150.0% | 16.7% | 8.3% | 4.2% | 16.7% | 4.2% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting on | 375% | 16.79% | 16.79% | 429 | 8.3% | 16.79% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP on | 3750 | 25.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 8.3% | 16.79 | 0.0%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my on 133301 333% | 83% | 420 | 8.30% | 83% | 420
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 23 56500 21.79% | 2.3% | 0.0% | 13.0% | 2.3% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 23 | 2619 | 39.1% | 2.3% | 0.0% | 8.7% | 21.79 | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 24 | 41.7%] 25.0% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 8.3% | 16.7% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 24 | 33.3% | 33.3% | 8.3% | 0.0% | 8.3% | 16.7% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), | feel encouraged to give input and 24 |154.2%| 16.7%| 8.3% | 0.0% | 8.3% | 12.5% *
express my Concerns.
14, IC#iTSFSrT?gd what is discussed at meetings to develop my oa | 62.5% | 20.8% | 2.29% | 12.5% | 0.09% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the o1 |583% | 16.7% | 8.3% | 2206 | 125% | 0.0% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. ll:/lnyéé:rrlltla(ljnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 23 1522061 26.19% | 17.4% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 0.0% 4
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times o1 |58.3% | 25.0% | 8.3% | 2206 | 0.0% | 420 +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Bolton Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs on | 458% | 25.09% | 2.29% | 420 | 8.3% | 12.50% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 24 | 50.0%] 16.7% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 20.8% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 23 1696% | 13.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 17.4% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

- . - 20 |45.0% | 25.0% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 5.0% | 10.0%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 22 |545%]|31.8% | 0.0% | 45% | 9.1% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 21 |57.1%| 23.8% | 4.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.3% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 17 59% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 59% | 59% | 82.4% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

10 ] 30.0% ] 30.0% [ 10.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 10.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. = i i i i i i *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services o i i i i i i N
were implemented for my child. T -

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to o i i i i i i i
participate in secondary transition planning. T

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to i i i i i i i +
adulthood. T B

Table is continued on the next page.
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Bolton Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend — i ) i i i i +
and participate in PPT meetings. o B
33. The PPT discussed an appropriate course of study at the — i ) i i i i +
high school for my child. T B
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, . ) i ) ) ] ] .
independent living and community participation, if - -
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 5 0.0% 1 6.7% | 13.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 80.0% *
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 16 |18.8% | 0.0% | 6.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 75.0% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 19 0.0% | 0.0% | 10.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 63.2% | 26.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 19 |10.5%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 52.6% | 31.6%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. :\r/lléle;?r:gelztlzzrscl)r;gizlrel!Is that will enable him/her to be as 21 13330 | 28.69% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 19.0% | 14.3% N
40. mg’lg:r'l;d ;Z:;zr?égisla(tlll(l)i ﬂ;art;N;cI)Iblead toahighschool | o1 | 33300 | 1430 | 10.0% | 0.0% | 9.5% | 23.80%| =
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Bolton Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

SRR

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 —

mPTEerLLTr

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Bolton Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

I T $ F

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Bolton Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Cromwell Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 53 | 28.3% | 47.2% | 15.1% | 3.8% | 1.9% | 3.8% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 52 |53.80% | 26.9% | 11.5% | 1.99% | 5.8% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 18 |167%!| 5.6% | 56% | 11.1%| 5.69% | 55.6% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 25 |16.0%| 0.0% | 4.0% | 0.0% | 4.0% | 76.006| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 50 |48.0%| 32.0% | 14.0% | 4.0% | 2.0% | 0.0% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 53 | 34.0%| 35.8% | 11.3% | 5.79% | 3.8% | 7.5% | 1.9%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 53 | 4729 20.8% | 9.4% | 750 | 1.99% | 11.3% | 1.9%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 53 |396%|226%| 1519 | 579 | 3.8% | 9.4% | 3.8%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 53 |509% | 20.8% | 11.3% | 9.4% | 3.89% | 1.9% | 1.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. General education teachers make accommodations and
e - o 50 | 40.0% | 26.0% | 18.0% | 6.0% | 6.0% | 2.0% | 2.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 50 | 46.0% ] 28.0% | 14.0% | 6.0% | 4.0% | 2.0% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 51 |41.2% | 31.4% | 13.7% | 5.9% | 5.9% | 2.0% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 52 | 61.5%]|26.9%| 7.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.8% *
express my concerns.
14. L#i?(;j?sritégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 53 | 623% | 226%| 75% | 3.8% | 1.9% | 1.9% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 51 | 54.9%|29.4%| 7.8% | 0.0% | 3.9% | 3.9% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 53 | 4919% | 28.3% | 9.4% | 57% | 3.8% | 3.8% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 53 | 585% | 26.4% | 9.4% | 0.0% | 1.9% | 3.8% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Cromwell Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy cf_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 52 | 204%|32.7% | 19.2% | 0.0% | 1.9% | 5.8% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 51 |45.1%] 35.3% | 11.8% | 2.0% | 3.9% | 2.0% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 51 |78.4%|176% | 2.0% | 0.0% | 0.00% | 2.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. ::eetti:re];zary, a translator was provided at the PPT 7 14.3% | 42.9% | 12.39% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 28.6% +
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 9 556% | 2229 | 11.19% | 12.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
were useful and accurate.
23. Th_e school d_|str|ct proposed th_e regular classroom for my 45 | a8.9% | 26.79% | 13.3% | 2206 | 2206 | 0.0% | 6.7%
child as the first placement option.
My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-
sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 50 |70.0%|14.0% | 8.0% | 4.0% | 0.0% | 4.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).
25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 43 | 67.4%]16.3% | 7.0% | 2.3% | 0.0% | 7.0% *
with children without disabilities.
26. My Chlld. has bfee.n.denled accgss to n_on—sphool sponsored 30 |133%!| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 76.7% +
community activities due to his/her disability.
27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
32 | 28.1% | 15.6% | 12.5% | 9.4% | 0.0% | 21.9% | 12.5%

extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past

3 years.)
28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities
0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 16 [68:8% [ 12.5% 1 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% {18.8% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. lam §at|sf|ed with the way sgcondary transition services 9 a2.2% | 1119 | 12.19% | 1119 | 11.19% | 11.19% 4
were implemented for my child.
30. Whe_zn_apprc.)prlate, outside ag.er.mes havg been invited to 9 33.3% | 12.19% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 22.206 | 11.19% | 2220
participate in secondary transition planning.
31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to 12 |500%!| 83% | 83% | 8:3% | 8.3% | 16.7% 4
adulthood.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Cromwell Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 15 | 20.09% | 33.3% | 13.3% | 0.0% | 0.09% | 13.3% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_ appropriate course of study at the 12 1 4179% | 33.3% | 83% | 8.3% | 83% | 0.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 12 |33.3% | 5000 | 0.0% | 839 | 830 | 0.0% .
independent living and community participation, if Al el IR B B Bt B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 3 |118%| 29% [ 11.8% | 8.8% | 8.:8% | 55.9% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 37 81% | 2.7% | 8.1% | 5.4% | 10.8% | 64.9% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 41 73% | 7.3% | 24% | 4.9% | 4.9% | 36.6% | 36.6%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 41 49% | 7.3% | 7.3% | 2.4% | 7.3% | 34.1% | 36.6%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 29 151001 20.49% | 16.3% | 2.0 | 2.19% | 6.19% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 47 128.9% 1 213% | 12.8% | 85% | 6.4% | 2.1% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Cromwell Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

T Tee TL&TE

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Cromwell Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

1T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
D
—e
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Cromwell Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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East Haddam Survey Response Table

P >
o 3 D D 3
) & o | R ol ™o
cSe|lEo|Bg|BE(ES(Be|EE
CT Special Education Parent Survey Item n % b é Bl E R é WIo X % g
AR EEIEE IR IR RS
& = o 2A(8A|5A
(/)]
= =
Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 36 |47.2%| 30.6% | 11.1% | 5.6% | 5.6% | 0.0% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 35 | 7430 17.1%| s6% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 7 28.6% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 71.4% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 11 | 91% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 20.9%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 35 |68.6%|22.9% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 5.7% | 0.0% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 36 | 22.4%| 278% | 13.9% | 2.8% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 36 | 424.4%|333%| 83% | 560% | 560 | 2.8% | 00%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 36 15000 13.9% | 27.8% | 569% | 2.8% | 0.00% | 00%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 35 | 51.49% | 28.69% | 12.4% | 8.69% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. General education teachers make accommodations and
e - o 35 | 48.6% | 28.6% | 14.3% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 2.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 34 |55.9%]26.5%|11.8% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 2.9%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 35 |45.7% | 37.1% | 14.3% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 36 |58.3%]|22.2% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.8% *
express my concerns.
14. L#i?(;j?sritégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 36 |63.9%|278%| 56% | 28% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 35 | 514%|22.9%| 143% | 57% | 2.9% | 2.9% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 36 | 24.4%|306% | 16.79% | 2.89% | 5.69% | 0.0% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 36 | 7220 56% | 13.9% | 56% | 2.8% | 0.0% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 36 | 4720 19.4% | 11.19% | 11.19% | 8.3% | 2.8% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 36 | 55.6%]27.8% | 8.3% | 56% | 0.0% | 2.8% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 36 | 778%|19.4% | 0.0% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +
were useful and accurate. - B
23. Th_e school d_|str|ct proposed th_e regular classroom for my 32 | 71.9% | 156% | 3.1% | 00% | 0.0% | 6.3% | 3.1%
child as the first placement option.
My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-
sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 34 |853%]| 88% | 29% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).
25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 31 |83.9%]| 6.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.2% | 6.5% *
with children without disabilities.
26. My child. has bfee.n.denied accgss to n_on—sphool sponsored 29 45% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 955% +
community activities due to his/her disability.
27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in 16 1375%| 6.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 18.8% | 25.09% | 12.50
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and Al B IR B il il Bt
sports).
Transition Planning for Preschoolers
(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)
28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 8 75.0% 12.5% 12.5%] 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services - i i i i i i N
were implemented for my child. T -
30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to o i i i i i i i
participate in secondary transition planning. T
31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to — i ) i i i i +
adulthood. “ B
Table is continued on the next page.
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend — i ) i i i i +
and participate in PPT meetings. o B
33. The PPT discussed an appropriate course of study at the — i ) i i i i +
high school for my child. T B
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, . ) i ) ) ] ] .
independent living and community participation, if - -
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 22 118201 00% | 45% | 0.0% | 250 | 72.79% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 20 120.0%| 5.0% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 70.0% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 30 6.7% | 3.3% | 3.3% | 6.7% | 0.0% | 43.3% | 36.7%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 31 1129%]| 6.5% | 6.5% | 3.2% | 3.2% | 25.8% | 41.9%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 33 | 4850 | 27.39% | 1529 | 3.0 | 3.0% | 3.0% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_IIs that w_iII lead to a high school 31 |52.8%| 19.4% | 16.1% | 3.29% | 6.5% | 0.0% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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East Haddam Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
6 -

R

4+

o1
1
T

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 —

P TeerlsTE

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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East Haddam Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

| T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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East Haddam Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 87 |345%|32.2% | 12.6% | 8.0% | 5.7% | 6.9% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 88 |5579% | 23.9% | 8.0% | 230% | 3.4% | 6.8% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 37 | 243%| 5.4% | 10.8% | 5.4% | 5.49% | 48.6% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 37 |18.9%|10.8% | 5.4% | 0.0% | 5.4% |595%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 80 |58.8%| 26.3% | 11.3% | 0.0% | 1.3% | 2.5% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 88 |321%| 205% | 25% | 8.0% | 1020 | 8.0% | 5.7%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 87 42501 276% | 57% | 9206 | 5.79% | 2.3% | 6.9%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 88 | 43201 227% | 10.29% | 579 | 3.4% | 8.0% | 6.8%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 86 | 4779 | 24.49% | 12.00 | 129 | 5.8% | 3.50% | 350
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 83 |34.9%!30.1%| 13.3% | 96% | 3.69% | 360 | 4.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 85 |44.7%]21.2% | 15.3% | 2.4% | 4.7% | 2.4% | 9.4%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 85 |56.5% | 16.5% | 7.1% | 10.6% | 1.2% | 8.2% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 84 |66.7%|16.7%| 1.2% | 7.1% | 2.4% | 6.0% *
express my concerns.
14. Icr:]iTSFsrTEgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 87 |62.4%|207%| 6.9% | 23% | 3.49% | 23% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 83 |5420|241%| 6.0% | 720 | 2.4% | 6.0% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 88 152301 26.1% | 12.5% | 3.49% | 1.19% | 2.50 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 87 |60.9%!| 16.1% | 6.9% | 8.0% | 1.1% | 6.9% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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East Hartford Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 83 | 42201 22.9% | 1579 | 3.69% | 2.8% | 10.8% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 85 | 54.1%]20.0% | 11.8% | 7.1% | 1.2% | 5.9% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 84 1583%| 226! 48% | 83% | 0.0% | 6.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 16 |688%| 63% | 0.0% | 63% | 6.30% | 12.5% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 17 16479%| 0.0% | 59% | 5.9% | 5.99% | 17.6% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

- . . 78 |150.0% | 15.4%| 7.7% | 5.1% | 0.0% | 10.3% | 11.5%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 80 |67.5%]|15.0% (| 8.8% | 3.8% | 1.3% | 3.8% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 77 163.6%)|20.8%| 2.6% | 5.2% | 0.0% | 7.8% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 52 | 11501 3.8% | 1.9% | 3.8% | 7.79% | 71.20% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

51 |33.3%| 15.7% | 5.9% | 5.9% | 0.0% | 19.6% | 19.6%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 2L [ 47.6%28.6% 0.0% | 0.0% | 9.5% | 14.3% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 22 | 22796 | 2279 | 22.796 | 9.19% | 13.60% | 91% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 20 ] 20.0% | 15.0% | 25.0% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 15.0% | 15.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

22 | 31.8%|22.7% | 13.6% | 9.1% | 9.1% | 13.6% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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East Hartford Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 35 15719% | 17.1% | 11.49% | 0.0% | 5.7% | 8.6% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 26 |346%|26.9% | 38% | 77% | 3.8% | 23.1% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 26 | 30.8% | 1929 | 1150 | 11.506 | 7.796 | 19.20¢ .
independent living and community participation, if A Bl Bl ISl IR i B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other a8 | 22.0% 1 63% | 83% | 63% | 420 | 5219 N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 41 |195%]12.2% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 0.0% | 63.4% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 64 |20.3%| 4.7% | 4.7% | 3.1% | 0.0% | 25.0% | 42.2%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 62 |121.0%| 8.1% | 48% | 1.6% | 3.2% | 19.4% | 41.9%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 76 |56.69% | 17.19% | 1329 | 3.99% | 1.39% | 7.9% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 68 |529%| 176 | 12.7% | 7.49% | 0.0% | 7.4% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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East Hartford Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

P TeerldTh

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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East Hartford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

LT =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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East Hartford Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Fairfield Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 160 |50.0% ] 31.3% | 8.1% | 1.3% | 2.5% | 6.9% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 160 |613% 1 23.19% | 6.30% | 250 | 2.4 | 250 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 27 11119 0.0% | 18.50% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 70.4% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 62 | 8.1% | 0.0% | 3.2% | 1.6% | 3.2% |83.9%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 158 | 62.0% | 23.4% | 5.7% | 3.2% | 3.2% | 2.5% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 161 | a7.8% 12029 | 9.9% | 250 | 1.9% | 8.1% | 0.6%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 161 |54.7%| 25.5% | 629 | 3.19% | 5.00% | 430 | 1206
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 162 155691 25.3% | 629 | 3.79% | 3.7 | 3.19 | 25%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 160 | 625% | 23.8% | 500 | 1.9% | 2.5% | 319 | 1.3%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 148 | 46.6% | 31.8% | 619 | 4.79% | 2.7 | 5.49% | 2.7%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 148 | 47.3%| 31.8% | 8.8% | 2.0% | 4.1% | 4.1% | 2.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 160 | 48.8% | 31.3% | 10.6% | 1.9% | 2.5% | 5.0% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 162 | 72.2% ] 14.8% | 4.9% | 25% | 1.9% | 3.7% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 162 | 673% | 2419 | 6.8% | 0.09% | 1.99% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 161 | 64.0%|205% | 879% | 250 | 319 | 1.2 +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 162 163.0% | 221 | 749% | 1.9% | 1.9% | 1.9% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 162 | 71.6% | 185% | 5.6% | 1.99% | 1.20% | 1.20% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Fairfield Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 161 |55.9% | 23.6% | 879 | 3.19% | 2.3% | 43% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 160 | 55.0% | 24.4% | 14.4% | 0.6% | 1.9% | 3.8% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 156 162191 173% | 7.19% | 320 | 2.6% | 5.8% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 11 17279 18.29% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.006 | 9.19% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 16 |688%|18.8%| 6.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 6.3% +

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

129 | 74.4%| 13.2% | 3.9% | 1.6% | 0.8% | 3.9% | 2.3%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 145 | 83.4%]| 9.7% | 2.1% | 2.8% | 1.4% | 0.7% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 142 | 79.6% | 9.2% | 2.8% | 2.1% | 2.8% | 3.5% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 90 33% | 2206 | 2206 | 4.49% | 7.8% | 80.0% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

67 |37.3%|14.9% | 11.9% | 1.5% | 3.0% | 19.4% | 11.9%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 82 | 78.1%/ 9.4% | 3.1% | 3.1% | 3.1% | 3.1% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services a4 15230 205% | 6.8% | 6.8% | 0.0% | 13.6% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 29 |27.6%]31.0% | 13.8% | 13.8% | 0.0% | 6.9% | 6.9%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

40 |32.5%]| 30.0% | 15.0% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 17.5% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Fairfield Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 50 166.0%|18.0% | 8.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 8.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 18 |604%|229% | 63% | 219% | 2.19% | 6.3% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 43 |a1.09% ! 1860 | 1869 | 2.39% | 7.09% | 1169 .
independent living and community participation, if Rl el bl NS B It B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 08 |18.4% | 133% | 7.19% | 4.19% | 210 | 53.1% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 97 116.5%|13.4% | 14.4% | 5.2% | 8.2% | 42.3% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 132 | 28.0% | 15.2% | 15.2% | 2.3% | 6.1% | 14.4% | 18.9%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 129 | 31.8%] 20.2% | 14.0% | 3.1% | 3.1% | 10.1% | 17.8%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 144 1576012019 | 830% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 420 N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 135 |58.50% | 19.3% | 11.9% | 2.49% | 220 | 3.79% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Fairfield Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 —

T TeeTidTE

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Fairfield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

] T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

I
54 I T * hd
SR d —e—
St I - 1
= 3+ 1
s |
2 4
1 } } } } } } |
Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Fairfield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Glastonbury Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 152 | 34.2% 36.8% | 10.5% | 6.6% | 5.3% | 6.6% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 156 | 56.4% | 22.49% | 15.49% | 0.6% | 3.29% | 1.9% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 45 | 17.8% | 00% | 1119 | 220 | 4.49% | 62.4% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 71 [11.3%] 0.0% | 1.4% | 2.8% | 1.4% |83.1%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 152 | 60.5% | 19.7% | 9.2% | 4.6% | 2.6% | 3.3% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 155 | 32.2% | 31.6% | 135% | 5.29% | 8.4% | 65% | 0.6%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 156 | 48.79% | 22.29% | 12296 | 5.89% | 2.5% | 3206 | 1.3%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 156 |39.7% | 25.69% | 1099 | 7.79% | 5.19% | 9.0% | 1.9%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 151 | 49.7% | 27.29% | 11.99% | 3.39% | 2.69% | 2.69% | 0.7%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 138 | 39.9% | 21.79 | 18.896 | 7206 | 729 | 3.69% | 1.4%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 140 | 40.0% | 22.9% | 17.9% | 3.6% | 7.9% | 5.0% | 2.9%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 151 | 44.4% | 22.5% | 17.2% | 4.6% | 6.0% | 5.3% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 155 | 57.4% ] 20.0% | 10.3% | 3.9% | 4.5% | 3.9% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 155 |65.29% | 21.9% | 8.49% | 2.69% | 0.69% | 1.3% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 154 | a7.4%| 26.0% | 10.4% | 7.8% | 3.99% | 250 +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 155 | 49.0% 1 32.3% | 7796 | 5206 | 3.9% | 1.9% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 155 | 65.8% | 16.1% | 10.3% | 3.29% | 1.3% | 3.20% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Glastonbury Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 153 | 405% | 30.19% | 105% | 2.6% | 850 | 59% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 152 | 42.1% | 27.0% | 11.8% | 9.2% | 5.3% | 4.6% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 152 1572061 17.8% | 7.9% | 6.6% | 1.3% | 920 +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 7 5719% | 28.6% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 10 170,09 10.0% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

- . . 130 |59.2% | 11.5% | 6.2% | 3.8% | 2.3% | 10.8% | 6.2%
child as the first placement option.

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 146 | 84.2% | 8.9% | 2.1% | 0.7% | 1.4% | 2.7% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 140 | 743%]| 7.9% | 7.1% | 2.1% | 2.9% | 5.7% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 102 | 58% | 0.0% | 1.09% | 38% | 2.8% | 8379% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

71 |33.8%| 85% | 5.6% | 7.0% | 5.6% | 18.3% | 21.1%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 24| 62.5%12.5% 12.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 12.5% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 48 | 22.9% | 20.8% | 18.8% | 6.3% | 10.4% | 20.8% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 41 122.0%| 14.6% | 19.5% | 7.3% | 12.2% | 17.1%| 7.3%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

44 |1 27.3%| 13.6% | 25.0% | 4.5% | 6.8% | 22.7% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Glastonbury Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 58 16720% | 19.0% | 6.9% | 1.79% | 1.79% | 3.49% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 50 1500% | 20.0% | 12.0% | 2.0% | 6.0% | 10.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 42 13100l 21491 16.79 | 2.49% | 7.19% | 21.49 .
independent living and community participation, if Rl It Il Bt A It I
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other o5 1200% | 105% | 1269 | 2.19% | 119 | 54.79 N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 94 120.2%| 8.5% | 11.7% | 0.0% | 5.3% | 54.3% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 128 | 14.1% | 14.8% | 7.8% | 3.1% | 5.5% | 28.9% | 25.8%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 129 | 17.1%] 12.4% | 10.1% | 5.4% | 3.1% | 20.2% | 31.8%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 143 | 42.0% | 28.79% | 13.39% | 6.3% | 5.60 | 4.20 N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 135 | a7.4% | 27.4% | 10.4% | 5.99% | 3.79% | 520 +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Glastonbury Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Glastonbury Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Mean District Score

T

My Child’s Participation

Q24

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q25
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Q27

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating

the mean score for Q31.
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Glastonbury Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Griswold Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 40 |47.5%] 25.0% | 10.0% | 7.5% | 5.0% | 5.0% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a a1 7560 73% | 73% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 5 16.79% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 16.7% | 50.0% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 21 |143%)| 95% | 4.8% | 48% | 9.5% |57.10| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 39 | 61.5%| 20.5% | 2.6% | 5.1% | 5.1% | 5.1% *
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting a1 1512061171% | 98% | 73% | 4.9% | 7.30% | 2.4%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP a1 |61.0% 1950 | 73% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 2.4%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my a1 15619 29306 | 2.9% | 2.49% | 2.49% | 2.49% | 2.4%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 41 15619 31.79% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 2.49% | 0.0% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 37 | 48.6%|29.79% | 13.5% | 279 | 5.4% | 0.00% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 39 |48.7%]28.2% | 12.8% | 2.6% | 2.6% | 2.6% | 2.6%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 41 | 65.9% | 14.6% | 7.3% | 4.9% | 2.4% | 4.9% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 41 |61.0%]29.3% | 4.9% | 2.4% | 0.0% | 2.4% *
express my concerns.
14. L#i?(;j?sritégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 11 1683%1195% | 49% | 249% | 240% | 2.4% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the a1 1585% 1 244%| 98% | 29% | 00% | 2.4% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 41 15619 26.8% | 73% | 2.9% | 2.49% | 2.49% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 10 1725%1125% | 500 | 25% | 00% | 75% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Griswold Survey Response Table - continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy cf_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 40 | 2750 25.00% | 10.0% | 750% | 25% | 7.50% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 41 | 53.7%| 22.0% | 14.6% | 4.9% | 0.0% | 4.9% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school a1 | 756% 1 12600 | 2.49% | 2.49% | 2.49% | 2.4% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

37 |54.1%]16.2% | 10.8% | 8.1% | 0.0% | 2.7% | 8.1%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 41 |85.4%] 0.0% | 4.9% | 4.9% | 0.0% | 4.9% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 37 | 78.4%| 2.7% | 5.4% | 5.4% | 0.0% | 8.1% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 30 6.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 67% | 0.0% | 86.7% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

20 | 45.0% | 15.0% | 5.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 5.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. o 55.6%]33.3% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 12 |250%| 25.0% | 16.796 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 33.3% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- : o : 9 22.2%1 22.2% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 11.1% | 33.3% | 0.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

11 |18.2% | 27.3% | 9.1% | 0.0% | 9.1% | 36.4% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Griswold Survey Response Table - continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 14 15719 143%| 7.19% | 0.0% | 7.19% | 14.3% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 11 136.4%| 36.4% | 9.19% | 0.0% | 9.19% | 9.19% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 10 |30.0% | 30,00 | 0.0% | 10.0% | 0.0 | 30.00¢ .
independent living and community participation, if Rl el IR Bt IR il
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 27 1 250% | 185% | 3.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 51.9% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 26 |15.4%]|11.5%| 7.7% | 3.8% | 0.0% | 61.5% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 33 | 18.2% | 9.1% | 12.1% | 6.1% | 3.0% | 24.2% | 27.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 30 |20.0%| 6.7% | 6.7% | 6.7% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 40.0%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 35 |5719% 1 14.3% | 579 | 579 | 8.69% | 8.6% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 31 |55.9%| 176% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 8.8% | 11.8% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Griswold Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

P TeaeLdTs

=K

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Griswold Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

1 T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning
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37
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Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Griswold Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

TR 1
T | |

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Meriden Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 123 | 45.5%|325% | 8.1% | 4.1% | 4.1% | 5.7% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 122 151691 32.8% | 1079 | 16% | 0.0% | 3.3% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 39 |2829% | 17.9% | 779 | 103% | 0.0% | 35.9% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 48 |208%|125%| 2.1% | 8.3% | 0.0% |56.3%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 114 | 57.0% | 28.9% | 6.1% | 2.6% | 0.9% | 4.4% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 124 | a1.9% | 32.3% | 1219 | 2.49% | 2.49% | 7.30% | 16%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 121 |537% | 27.3% | 7.49% | 3.30% | 1.7 | 500 | 1.7%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 123 |50.4% | 20.3% | 4.99% | 2.19% | 2.19% | 579% | 1.6%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 123 152.0%1 3019 | 8.99% | 2.4% | 1.69% | 2.49% | 2.4%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 114 | 47.4%| 26.3% | 17506 | 35% | 1.8% | 2.69% | 0.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 116 | 54.3%| 25.0% | 10.3% | 3.4% | 0.9% | 3.4% | 2.6%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 119 | 44.5% | 35.3% | 11.8% | 3.4% | 1.7% | 3.4% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 123 | 53.7%] 30.9% | 8.1% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 2.4% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 123 | 68.3% | 24.49% | 219 | 1.69% | 0.0% | 1.6% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 121 | 296% | 28.9% | 1579 | 0.8% | 1.79% | 3.3% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 124 15320 | 26.6% | 819 | 3206 | 2.8% | 4.0% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 124 |56.5% | 21.8% | 8.9% | 6.5% | 1.69% | 2.8% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Meriden Survey Response Table - continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 118 | 42.9% | 32.2% | 76% | 220 | 220 | 68% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 118 | 43.2%| 33.9% | 11.0% | 7.6% | 0.0% | 4.2% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 121 160.3% | 26.4% | 5.0% | 58% | 0.0% | 25% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 35 1629%|257% | 579 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.79% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 34 1647%| 265% | 59% | 2.99% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

104 ]50.0% | 25.0% | 9.6% | 1.9% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 10.6%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 116 | 71.6% ] 18.1% | 2.6% | 1.7% | 1.7% | 4.3% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 111 | 64.0% ] 18.0% | 3.6% | 5.4% | 0.9% | 8.1% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 68 | 1329 5.9% | 2.9% | 2.4% | 10.3% | 63.20% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

82 |31.7%|22.0%| 4.9% | 49% | 3.7% | 12.2% ] 20.7%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 34 [ 55:9%[23.5% 2.9% | 0.0% | 2.9% | 14.7% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 51 |3330% 1 373% | 9.8% | 2.00% | 3.99% | 13.79 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . ; 40 |30.0%| 12.5% | 10.0% | 2.5% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 25.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

44 |36.4%]27.3%| 9.1% | 6.8% | 4.5% | 15.9% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Meriden Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 51 1569%|255% | 3.9% | 3.9% | 0.0%6 | 9.8% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 47 |553% | 2779 | 6.49% | 2306 | 2106 | 2.3% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 46 | 45791 23.99% | 8.79% | 2.39% | 2.39% | 13.00 .
independent living and community participation, if R il B B B B B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 67 |22.49% 1 12.9% | 45% | 6.09% | 750 | 47.8% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 59 113.6%]| 5.1% | 5.1% | 6.8% | 6.8% | 62.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 90 8.9% | 8.9% | 6.7% | 3.3% | 5.6% | 24.4% | 42.2%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 93 110.8%| 54% | 8.6% | 3.2% | 4.3% | 22.6% | 45.2%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 09 | 41.49% | 313% | 1329 | 4.09% | 2.09% | 8.1% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school o1 |a18%1319%|121%| 3.39% | 0.0% | 11.0% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Meriden Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 —

e TesarldTe

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Meriden Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

J T

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

I
54 [ T . hd
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54 r o B 1
= 3+ 1
§°]
2 -+
1 } } } } } } |
Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Meriden Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Middletown Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 133 | 35.3%] 36.1% | 7.5% | 3.8% | 6.0% | 11.3% +
2. | have the qpportl.mltyto talk to my child's teachers on a 133 16020 | 23.3% | 6.8% | 3.0% | 6.0% | 08% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child sschool.day has been shortened to accommodate 36 |278% 1 13.9%| 5.6% | 00% | 560 | 47 20 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 58 |24.1%| 3.4% | 1.7% | 3.4% | 0.0% |67.20| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 131 | 56.5% | 21.4% | 9.9% | 2.3% | 4.6% | 5.3% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 135 |32.19% | 35.69% | 8.1% | 3.0% | 8.1% | 10.4%| 0.7%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 132 | 4329 | 25.0% | 919% | 2.39% | 6.19% | 10.6% | 3.8%
have been provided.
8. Staff is appropriately trained and able to provide my 135 | 42.2% | 27.4% | 11.1% | 2.2% | 2.2% | 11.1% | 3.7%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 130 | 47.79% | 26.9% | 13.196 | 15% | 2.3% | 5.49% | 3.1%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 128 | 41.4%| 28.19% | 1419 | 2.39% | 0.0% | 9.4% | 4.7%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 128 | 43.0%| 30.5% | 10.9% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 7.8% | 4.7%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 133 | 48.9% | 22.6% | 10.5% | 6.8% | 3.8% | 7.5% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 134 | 61.2%] 19.4% | 10.4% | 1.5% | 2.2% | 5.2% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 131 | 64.9%|23.79% | 6.19% | 1.5% | 2.3% | 1.5% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 130 | 54.6% | 22.3% | 6.29% | 5.49% | 6.9% | 2.6% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 134 16129 | 21.6% | 520 | 8206 | 3.00% | 07% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 133 | 67.7% | 14.3% | 6.8% | 25% | 0.8% | 6.0% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Middletown Survey Response Table - continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 135 | 385% | 30.49% | 6.79% | 7.4% | 3.79% | 13.3% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 134 | 485% | 26.1% | 12.7% | 3.7% | 3.0% | 6.0% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 135 | 6749 2220 | 3.0% | 150 | 1.5% | 4.4% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT o5 1 720% | 16.0% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 2.00 | 2.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 29 1 773% | 91% | 45% | 0.0% | 9.19% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

123 ]50.4%]19.5% | 2.4% | 0.8% | 3.3% | 9.8% | 13.8%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 133 | 80.5% | 9.8% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 2.3% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 123 | 73.2% | 12.2% | 4.9% | 0.8% | 4.1% | 4.9% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 79 | 11.2%| 51% | 0.0% | 76% | 25% | 73.4% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

80 |27.5% | 23.8% | 12.5% | 6.3% | 5.0% | 11.3% | 13.8%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 38 [ 52.6%(21.1% 7.9% | 0.0% | 26% | 15.8% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 35 |3719% 1 25.79% | 5.79% | 2.99% | 8.69% | 20.0% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 31 |38.7%])| 9.7% | 9.7% | 3.2% | 3.2% | 19.4% | 16.1%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

31 |48.4%| 22.6% | 3.2% | 3.2% | 6.5% | 16.1% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Middletown Survey Response Table - continued

> >
D - B B -
=] [ ol
513 EolEg K Ei.” =B
CT Special Education Parent Survey ltem n |§& o Bl E DY EIE = 2
g<|dd| 8|S da Ba) QK
5 |g |2 |[@f|[gR|a”r
= =
Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 36 |611%|111% | 56% | 2.8% | 2.8% | 16.7% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 31 |559% | 14.7% | 11.8% | 2.9% | 2.99% | 11.8% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 28 |50.09% | 14.3% | 7.006 | 7.206 | 0.096 | 21,49 .
independent living and community participation, if Rl il BEEA BN IR e B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 76 1 18.4%| 929% | 105% | 2.69% | 5.39% | 53.9% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 73 111.0%| 4.1% | 4.1% | 6.8% | 5.5% | 68.5% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 109 | 13.8% | 11.9% | 6.4% | 2.8% | 4.6% | 29.4% | 31.2%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 109 | 16.5% | 4.6% | 6.4% | 1.8% | 4.6% | 26.6% | 39.4%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 119 |38.7% | 32.8% | 13.49% | 6.79% | 1.796 | 6.7% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 110 | 43.69% | 31.8% | 1279 | 2.79% | 1.8% | 7.3 +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Middletown Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Middletown Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

| T

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning
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Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Middletown Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

] T |

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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New Fairfield Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 120 | 45.8% | 35.8% | 10.0% | 0.8% | 4.2% | 3.3% t
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 120 | 65.0% | 23.3% | 679 | 25% | 2.50% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. il:/ilg;hc::{[t:aissggzzlﬂgiyngaezseen shortened to accommodate 20 |15.0%| 00% | 500 | 10.00% | 0.0% | 70.0% | =+
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 44 | 45% | 0.0% | 6.8% | 2.3% | 2.3% | 84.1%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 119 | 71.4%)] 16.0% | 6.7% | 1.7% | 25% | 1.7% +
6. ::’i';’;rh::r Zé:g;:ggg:'igg d'id“cat'on Plan (IEP) is meeting| 5, | 47,506 | 33.39% | 8.3% | 1.79% | 2.5% | 6.7% | 0.0%
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperi%cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 120 | 60.0% | 20.8% | 6796 | 4206 | 229 | 4206 | 0.0%
8. Zt]?l':'Ssjg’ei:?ir;":sg;z'gﬁg ::r‘j/it;'se to provide my 120 | 54.2% | 23.3% | 6.7% | 4.2% | 3.3% | 6.7% | 1.7%
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 119 163.0% | 212.0% | 5.99% | 3.4% | 2.5% | 420 | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 109 153206 2029 | 8.3 | 269 | 6.49% | 46% | 2.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 112 | 52.7%| 18.8% | 13.4% | 5.4% | 5.4% | 3.6% | 0.9%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 120 | 50.8% | 29.2% | 10.0% | 1.7% | 4.2% | 4.2% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 120 | 65.8% | 21.7% | 6.7% | 2.5% | 2.5% | 0.8% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 120 | 70.8% | 24.29% | 2.29% | 0.09% | 0.0% | 0.8% +
1> dMei’/;‘(’)gﬁgi i?‘:nr;imie:‘gst'ons are documented iNthe | - yg | 61006 | 2.206 | 11.9% | 1.79% | 1.79 | 2.5% | =
16. lljﬂrlyéggltfnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 120 | 65.0% | 22.29% | 679 | 0.8% | 0.8% | 250 4
1. zrfc;rprlT;ecztsl,qathcr)r:eTr):wyshr:g;save been scheduled attimes | ;55 | 65,006 | 31.79 | 0.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.5% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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New Fairfield Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 120 |55.0% | 25.8% | 108% | 3.3% | 2.50 | 250 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 119 |59.7% | 21.8% | 7.6% | 6.7% | 1.7% | 2.5% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 119 | 723 1 185% | 5.0% | 08% | 0.8% | 25% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B

22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings

6 66.7% | 0.0% | 16.7% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0%
were useful and accurate.

I+

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

9 9 0 9 9 9 9
child as the first placement option. 96 | 77.1% | 13.5% | 3.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.1% | 3.1%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 116 | 88.8% | 7.8% | 1.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.7% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 111 | 84.7% | 7.2% | 0.9% | 1.8% | 0.9% | 4.5% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 77 26% | 26% | 26% | 13% | 0.0% | 90 9% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

49 | 245%|18.4% | 4.1% | 2.0% | 4.1% | 24.5% | 22.4%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 19 [57.9% [ 158% 1 10.5% | 5.3% | 0.0% {10.5% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 33 | 51501 303%| 9.19% | 3.00% | 0.0% | 6.1% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 19 |47.4%| 10.5% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 31.6%| 5.3%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

29 | 55.2% | 13.8% | 10.3% | 10.3% | 3.4% | 6.9% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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New Fairfield Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 35 | 771% | 12.3% | 00% | 5.7% | 0.0% | 2.9% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 31 16a79%|12.7% | 14.79% | 2.9% | 0.0 | 2.9% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 30 |433% | 13.3% | 30.0% ! 0.0% | 5.79% | 679 .
independent living and community participation, if Al Bl Rat il IR IR AR B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 0 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 8 7.7% 1 103% | 7.7% | 3.8% | 3.8% | 66.7% *
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 75 6.7% | 12.0% | 6.7% | 5.3% | 6.7% | 62.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 96 | 14.6% | 9.4% | 4.2% | 5.2% | 5.2% | 30.2% | 31.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 95 |15.8%| 8.4% | 3.2% | 1.1% | 4.2% | 27.4% | 40.0%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 111 |523% | 25.29% | 12.696 | 2.79% | 250 | 279 N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 107 1 60.79% | 20.69% | 9.3% | 2.8% | 3.79% | 2.8% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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New Fairfield Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

SRR b

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

P TdersdFe

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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New Fairfield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

| T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

| - I

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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New Fairfield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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1 } } } |
Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Newington Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
program 126 |49.2% | 27.0% | 11.9% | 4.0% | 3.2% | 4.8% t
2. | have the qpportl.mltyto talk to my child's teachers on a 125 | 64.0% | 17.6% | 8.0% | 320 | 560 | 16% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3 m;hcg't‘:ai:;gft(;'ngiyngaez:ee” shortened to accommodatel g | 56 304 | 15.8% | 0.0% | 5.3% | 0.0% |52.60%| =
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 37 | 27% | 8.1% | 2.7% | 2.7% | 0.0% |83.8%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 123 | 65.9% | 19.5% | 6.5% | 4.1% | 0.8% | 3.3% +
6. m;’;rh;]':r;:g;:gﬁg:'igg d'id“cat'on Plan (IEP) is meeting| 1,y | 4g.496 | 28.206 | 8.19% | 4.8% | 5.6% | 4.8% | 0.0%
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperi%cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 124 |5a8% | 21.0% | 979 | 3206 | 1.69% | 7.3 | 2.49%
8. Zt]?l':'Ssjg’ei:?ir;":sg;z'gﬁg ::r‘j/it;'se to provide my 126 |57.1% | 19.0% | 7.9% | 4.0% | 3.2% | 6.3% | 2.4%
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 123 1577% | 21.19% | 579 | 2.4% | 6.5% | 1.69% | 2.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 118 | 49206 22.00% | 76% | 4206 | 1.7 | 930 | 5.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 116 |49.1%| 25.0% | 10.3% | 2.6% | 4.3% | 6.0% | 2.6%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 125 | 56.0% | 18.4% | 13.6% | 3.2% | 4.0% | 4.8% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 125 | 62.4%]20.8% | 8.8% | 1.6% | 3.2% | 3.2% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 126 | 71.4% | 19.8% | 6.3% | 0.8% | 0.8% | 0.8% +
1> dMei’/;‘(’)gﬁgi i?‘:nr;imie:‘gst'ons are documented iNthe | 155 | 61,006 | 24.49% | 6.5% | 4.19% | 1.6% | 2.49% | =
16. lljﬂrlyéggltfnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 126 | 65.1% | 21.4% | 719 | 3206 | 1.69 | 16% 4
1. zrfc;rprlT;ecztsl,qathcr)r:eTr):wyshr:g;save been scheduled attimes | ;56 | 64.306 | 23.0% | 5.6% | 3.29% | 1.6% | 2.49% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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Newington Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 121 |55.4%| 22.3% | 919% | 2.19% | 3.3% | 58% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 126 | 54.8% | 21.4% | 9.5% | 7.1% | 2.4% | 4.8% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 122 1713 | 16.4% | 2.9% | 00% | 1.6% | 57% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 9 66.7% | 11.1% | 11.19% | 0.0% | 0.09% | 11.19% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 8 75.0% | 12.5% | 1259% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

9 9 0 9 9 9 9
child as the first placement option. 108 | 74.1% | 12.0% | 4.6% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.7% | 5.6%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 119 | 88.2% | 6.7% | 3.4% | 0.0% | 0.8% | 0.8% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 112 | 83.0% | 6.3% | 3.6% | 0.9% | 2.7% | 3.6% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 71 42% | 56% | 28% | 00% | 1.4% | 859% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

64 |42.2%| 6.3% | 10.9% | 6.3% | 1.6% | 9.4% | 23.4%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 22 | 636%(13.6% 9.1% | 4.5% | 4.5% | 4.5% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 26 | 26.9% | 38.5% | 19.29% | 3.89% | 0.0% | 11.50% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. : i, : 18 ]33.3%( 33.3% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.1% | 5.6%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

23 | 47.8% ] 30.4% | 8.7% | 4.3% | 0.0% | 8.7% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.

88 Glen Martin Associates
2007-2008



Newington Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l district actively (_ancourages my child to attend 32 |688%|125% | 319% | 6.3% | 0.0% | 9.4% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_appropriate course of study at the 30 1600%|133% | 100% | 6.7% | 6.79% | 3.3% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 26 | 42.39% | 2319 | 15.49% | 0.0 | 0.0 | 19.20¢ .
independent living and community participation, if Al il Bl IR IR Ittt B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 64 6.3% | 4.7% | 63% | 4.7% | 3.1% | 75.0% *
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 63 3.2% | 48% | 1.6% | 4.8% | 3.2% | 82.5% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 88 |11.4%| 2.3% | 0.0% | 4.5% | 3.4% | 28.4% | 50.0%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 89 79% | 45% [ 0.0% | 3.4% | 2.2% | 28.1% | 53.9%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 111 |55.9% | 19.8% | 13506 | 1.8% | 6.3% | 2.79% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_IIs that w_iII lead to a high school 102 |56.9% | 19.6% | 1279 | 3.99% | 2.99% | 3.9% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Newington Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

LTt el LT
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

lePTdetLdTe

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Newington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

] T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

I
5+ T ; ] o
o - —8— J- [ o—
o
A 41 I
s37T
s |
2 4
1 : : : : : : :
Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Newington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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North Haven Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 115 | 53.9% | 23.5% | 11.3% | 0.9% | 4.3% | 6.1% t
2. | have the qpportl.mltyto talk to my child's teachers on a 115 |64.3% | 19.1% | 879 | 520 | 0.0% | 2.6% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3 m;hcg't‘:ai:;gft(;'ngiyngaez:ee” shortened to accommodatel ;| 13605 | 0,006 | 9.1% | 45% | 0.0% | 72.7%| =
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 40 | 5.0 | 25% | 2.5% | 7.5% | 0.0% |82.50| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 112 | 65.2% | 18.8% | 6.3% | 1.8% | 1.8% | 6.3% +
6. m;’;rh;]':r;:g;:gﬁg:'igg d'id“cat'on Plan (IEP) is meeting| 1y | 55 606 | 27.206 | 9.6% | 2.6% | 3.5% | 3.5% | 0.99%
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperi%cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 115 | 60.9% | 20.9% | 520 | 260 | 3.5% | 520 | 1.7%
8. Zt]?l':'Ssjg’ei:?ir;":sg;z'gﬁg ::r‘j/it;'se to provide my 116 | 55.2% | 26.7% | 6.0% | 1.7% | 2.6% | 6.0% | 1.7%
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 115 | 67.8% | 16.5% | 700 | 2.69% | 0.9% | 43% | 0.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 101 |515% | 22.8% | 11.99% | 2.0% | 3.0% | 500 | 2.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 103 |59.2%| 20.4% | 6.8% | 3.9% | 2.9% | 4.9% | 1.9%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 113 | 57.5% | 23.0% | 9.7% | 3.5% | 0.9% | 5.3% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 115 | 72.2% ] 15.7% | 5.2% | 1.7% | 3.5% | 1.7% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 116 | 75.9% [ 12.9% | 6.0% | 1.79% | 0.99% | 2.6% +
1> dMei’/;‘(’)gﬁgi i?‘:nr;imie:‘gst'ons are documented iNthe | 1, | 66106 | 15.206 | 6.3% | 4.5% | 1.8% | 6.3% | =
16. lljﬂrlyéggltfnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 116 | 63.8% | 20.79% | 950 | 0.99% | 1.7 | 3.4% 4
1. zrfc;rprlT;ecztsl,qathcr)r:eTr):wyshr:g;save been scheduled attimes | ;16 | 60,006 | 20.6% | 2.6% | 1.7% | 2.69 | 2.6% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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North Haven Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 115 |53.9%| 26.1% | 879 | 269 | 1.7 | 7.0% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 115 | 49.6%| 32.2% | 11.3% | 1.7% | 0.0% | 5.2% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 112 | 75.99% | 12.5% | 3.69% | 54% | 0.9% | 1.8% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B

22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings

7 85.7% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
were useful and accurate.

I+

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
child as the first placement option. 9 | 71.7%] 6.1% | 4.0% | 2.0% | 3.0% | 6.1% | 7.1%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 113 | 88.5% | 7.1% | 1.8% | 1.8% | 0.0% | 0.9% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 103 | 79.6% | 8.7% | 3.9% | 1.0% | 1.0% | 5.8% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 69 43% | 14% | 14% | 29% | 2.9% | 87.0% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

58 |[36.2% | 6.9% | 6.9% | 3.4% | 6.9% | 19.0% | 20.7%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 24 62.5%16.7% 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.2% | 16.7% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 30 |600% | 33% | 33.3% | 0.0% | 3.39% | 0.0% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- ; . : 22 136.4%|18.2%| 4.5% | 0.0% | 9.1% | 13.6% | 18.2%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

25 | 48.0% | 28.0% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.0% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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North Haven Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 10 |75.0% 1 10.0% | 00% | 75% | 00% | 75% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 34 1559%|235% | 59% | 2.09% | 2.9% | s.8% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 25 | 32,00 | 32.00 | 16.0% | 4.0 | 0.0 | 16.00¢ .
independent living and community participation, if Rl el Rt B IR It B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 0 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 67 | 28:4%] 9.0% | 15% | 3.0% | 1.5% | 56.7% *
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 59 113.6%| 0.0% | 8.5% | 5.1% | 3.4% | 69.5% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 81 74% | 6.2% | 7.4% | 0.0% | 6.2% | 38.3% | 34.6%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 86 |16.3%| 0.0% | 8.1% | 3.5% | 8.1% | 24.4% | 39.5%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 107 162691 21.5% | 8.49% | 1.99% | 1.9% | 3.79% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 102 |596%|2319% | 6.79% | 1.0% | 2.99% | 6.79% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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North Haven Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

tFtese T

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

T TeerldTe

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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North Haven Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

T

Mean District Score

My Child’s Participation

Q24

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q25

Q26

Q27

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

6 T -
. ; 1 1
5+ T —o—
L i ° @ |
St I 1
| | __
= 3T 1
s |
24
1 } } }
Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating

the mean score for Q31.
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North Haven Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

1T T |

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Plainville Survey Response Table
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= =
Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 79 151.9%|31.6%| 6.3% | 3.8% | 1.3% | 5.1% *
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 79 | 65.8% | 20.3% | 1019 | 1.3 | 1.3% | 1.3% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. m;hcg't‘:ai:;gft(;'ngiyngaez:ee” shortened to accommodatef {15 5oc f 13 605 [ 450 | 4.5% | 0.0% |59.19%| +
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 38 | 7.9% | 7.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.3% | 78.9%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 76 | 61.8% | 22.4% | 7.9% | 2.6% | 1.3% | 3.9% +
6. m;’;rh;:;:j:‘i;:gﬁ::ﬁsg d'id“cat'on Plan (IEP) is meeting| 2o | 49 406 | 26.606 | 13.9% | 3.8% | 1.3% | 5.1% | 0.0%
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperi%cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 79 1 62.09% | 19.0% | 8.9% | 3.8% | 1.3% | 3.8% | 1.3%
8. Zt]?l':'Ssjg’ei:?ir;":sg;z'gﬁg ::r‘j/it;'se to provide my 80 |48.8%|28.8% | 11.3% | 25% | 25% | 5.0% | 1.3%
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 78 | 67.9% | 24.49% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 269 | 260 | 2.6%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 69 |58.00% | 17.4%| 879% | 430% | 1.4% | 5.8% | 43%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 74 | 54.1%]18.9% | 8.1% | 0.0% | 4.1% | 4.1% | 10.8%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 75 | 56.0% | 26.7% | 6.7% | 4.0% | 1.3% | 5.3% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 78 | 71.8%| 16.7%| 6.4% | 2.6% | 1.3% | 1.3% *
express my concerns.
14. L#i?(;j?sritégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 79 | 73.2%| 19.0% | 5.1% | 0.0% | 13% | 1.3% +
1> dMei’/;‘(’)gﬁgi i?‘:nr;imie:‘gst'ons are documented iNthe | - 7q | 70,905 | 12.706 | 11.4% | 2.5% | 0.0% | 2.5% | =
16. lljﬂrlyéggltgjnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 79 6719 21.5% | 8.9% | 13% | 0.0% | 1.30% 4
1. erc;rprlT;ecztsl,qathcr)r:eTr):nshr:g;save been scheduled attimes | 7q | 63 305 | 20.59 | 6.3% | 5.19% | 0.0% | 3.8% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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Plainville Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 78 |53.8% | 26.9% | 5.19% | 3.8% | 2.69% | 7.79% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 77 |61.0%] 18.2% | 10.4% | 3.9% | 1.3% | 5.2% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 29 18a8%|11.4% | 13% | 0.0% | 1.30% | 1.3% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 6 50.0% | 16.7% | 16.79% | 0.0% | 0.09% | 16.79% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 8 50.0% | 0.0% | 50.00 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

9 9 ) 9 9 0 9
child as the first placement option. 60 |63.3%]10.0% | 5.0% | 1.7% | 5.0% | 8.3% | 6.7%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 69 |812%]| 8.7% | 1.4% | 2.9% | 1.4% | 4.3% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 63 |81.0%]| 7.9% | 0.0% | 3.2% | 3.2% | 4.8% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 6 87% | 220 | 65% | 65% | 220 | 73.9% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

37 |40.5% | 5.4% | 10.8% | 5.4% | 5.4% | 10.8% | 21.6%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 25 | 64.0%[12.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% |24.0% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 17 |a71%| 235% | 17.69% | 5.9% | 5.9% | 0.0% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 17 129.4%| 11.8% | 29.4% | 5.9% | 11.8% | 0.0% | 11.8%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

20 | 45.0% ] 20.0% | 20.0% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 5.0% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Plainville Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 23 1739% | 22.79% | 439% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 20 1650% | 15.0% | 10.0% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 0.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 17 | 41.9% | 20.49% | 11.8% | 5.99% | 5.99 | 5.99 .
independent living and community participation, if el It Bl B B Bt B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 0 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 49 |26:5%) 6.1% | 82% | 4.1% | 0.0% | 55.1% *
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 41 9.8% | 4.9% |12.2% | 9.8% | 4.9% | 58.5% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 57 |15.8% | 3.5% | 17.5% | 5.3% | 3.5% | 24.6% | 29.8%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 56 116.1%| 7.1% | 16.1% | 5.4% | 3.6% | 23.2% | 28.6%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 66 |56.19 | 25.8% | 12.19 | 150 | 0.0% | 4.50% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 58 | 5869 | 19.0% | 15.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 6.9% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Plainville Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

L FteedbrLd

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

larTes L 4Th

e

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Plainville Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

| T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

I

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Plainville Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Southington Survey Response Table
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= =
Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
program 145 | 42.8% | 33.8% | 11.7% | 4.8% | 3.4% | 3.4% t
2. | have the qpportl.mltyto talk to my child's teachers on a 145 157206 | 23.4% | 90% | 2.8% | 2.8% | 2.8% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3 m;hcg't‘:ai:;gft(;'ngiyngaez:ee” shortened to accommodatel ¢ | 15 504 | 6.306 | 12.5% | 6.3% | 0.0% | 62.5%| =
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 40 | 2.5% | 25% | 7.5% | 2.5% | 0.0% |85.000| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 141 | 58.9% | 21.3% | 14.2% | 3.5% | 0.7% | 1.4% +
6. m;’;rh;]':r;:g;:gﬁg:'igg d'id“cat'on Plan (IEP) is meeting| 5 | 44 106 | 3179 | 12.7% | 2.8% | 6.2% | 3.49% | 0.0%
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperi%cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 125 1503% | 25.5% | 12.49% | 2.19% | 6.29% | 1.49% | 0.0%
8. Zt]?l':'Ssjg’ei:?ir;":sg;z'gﬁg ::r‘j/it;'se to provide my 146 | 48.6% | 26.7% | 8.9% | 55% | 4.1% | 4.8% | 1.4%
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 125 |60.0% | 22.8% | 6.99% | 3.4% | 2.1% | 0.0% | 0.7%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 128 | 48.4% | 20,79 | 8.69% | 55% | 3.1 | 3.9% | 0.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 129 |51.9%| 27.9% | 9.3% | 3.9% | 4.7% | 2.3% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 143 | 51.0%| 29.4% | 9.8% | 3.5% | 3.5% | 2.8% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 145 | 63.4%]23.4% | 9.7% | 0.7% | 0.0% | 2.8% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 125 | 67.6% 1 20.0% | 9.0% | 219 | 1.49% | 0.0% +
1> dMei’/;‘(’)gﬁgi i?‘:nr;imie:‘gst'ons are documented iNthe | 1 j4 | 56,90 | 21.59 | 9.7% | 3.5% | 3.59% | 4.99% | =
16. lljﬂrlyéggltfnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 146 |51.4% | 30.8% | 103% | 2.1% | 0.7 | 2.7% 4
1. zrfc;rprlT;ecztsl,qathcr)r:eTr):wyshr:g;save been scheduled attimes |y j6 | 62,306 | 20,99 | 8.9% | 2.79% | 0.796 | 3.49 | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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Southington Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 141 | 46.1%| 20.8% | 1219 | 2.8% | 2.1 | 7.1% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 144 1 45.1%| 31.9% | 13.2% | 3.5% | 2.1% | 4.2% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 125 | 73.8% | 200% | 3.49% | 1.4% | 1.4% | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 7 42.9% | 14.3% | 28.69% | 0.0% | 0.09% | 14.3% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 9 55.6% | 22.29% | 22206 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
child as the first placement option, 120 |63.3%|11.7% | 6.7% | 4.2% | 0.8% | 7.5% | 5.8%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 137 |86.1%] 10.9% | 1.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.5% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 125 | 81.6% | 8.0% | 4.8% | 0.0% | 2.4% | 3.2% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 90 44% | 220 | 00% | 220 | 7.8% | 83.3% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

72 | 41.7% | 13.9% | 9.7% | 4.2% | 5.6% | 9.7% | 15.3%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 18 [66.7%( 0.0% | 16.7% | 11.1% 0.0% f 5.6% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services a4 | 2099% | 18206 | 11.4% | 9.19% | 25% | 15.9% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. : i, : 31 |355%]16.1%( 16.1% | 6.5% | 3.2% | 19.4%| 3.2%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

41 | 43.9%| 9.8% | 17.1% | 4.9% | 9.8% | 14.6% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Southington Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 50 |640%|16.0% | 20% | 2.0% | 2.0% | 10.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 39 16679%|205% | 779 | 0.0% | 2.60 | 2.6% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 40 1425061 17506 10.00 | 7.5% | 10.0% | 12,50 .
independent living and community participation, if Al Il Bl BREEEA il B il B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 75 1133%| 8.0% | 8.0% | 4.0% | 2.0% | 62.7% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 74 112.2%| 8.1% | 54% | 2.7% | 4.1% | 67.6% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 117 ] 10.3% | 8.5% | 9.4% | 4.3% | 4.3% | 28.2% | 35.0%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 118 | 10.2% | 6.8% | 5.9% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 24.6% | 44.1%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 129 | 48.8% | 24.8% | 13206 | 3.9% | 3.9% | 5.49% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 125 |55.29% | 19.29% | 9.6% | 8.0% | 2.4% | 5.6% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Southington Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

tF T Fb Tt

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

P TesLdTs

He

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Southington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

] T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

I

i R
N
= 3+ 1
s |

2--

1 } } } } } } |

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Southington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Torrington Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 125 | 45.6% | 32.0% | 4.8% | 6.4% | 2.4% | 8.8% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 127 163.0%| 11.8% | 11.006 | 2.79% | 3.9% | 550 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 43 3720 1630% | 2.79% | 479 | 0.09% | 37.20 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 58 |12.1%] 5.2% | 6.9% | 0.0% | 5.2% | 70.706| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 122 | 63.9% | 22.1% | 4.1% | 2.5% | 4.9% | 2.5% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 126 | aa.40%| 2049 | 95% | 719% | 2.0% | 2.00% | 1.6%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 127 | 48.0% 1 2019 | 16% | 7.19% | 2.7 | 550 | 3.9%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 127 150.4%| 28.3% | 3.99% | 6.39% | 1.69% | 7.19 | 2.4%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 126 | 55.69% | 26.29% | 4.8% | 2.0% | 0.8% | 320 | 5.6
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 119 |52.19% 1 22,79 | 8.49% | 4206 | 1.7 | 500 | 5.9%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 118 | 525% | 22.9% | 11.9% | 4.2% | 0.0% | 4.2% | 4.2%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 125 | 56.0% | 20.0% | 14.4% | 1.6% | 4.0% | 4.0% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 126 | 70.6% | 16.7% | 8.7% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 0.8% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 126 | 71.4% | 19.8% | 7.9% | 0.09% | 0.8% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 125 | 64.8% | 20.8% | 9.6% | 1.69% | 2.4% | 0.8% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 127 160.6% 1 25.2% | 719 | 3.19% | 2.4 | 16% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 127 | 63.8% | 21.3% | 3.9% | 719 | 2.49% | 1.6% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Torrington Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 123 |528% | 27.6% | 650% | 21% | 2.49% | 65% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 125 |55.2% | 24.0% | 10.4% | 5.6% | 3.2% | 1.6% +
service providers.
20. L:j;’ggi'h":g;;‘)py of my childs IEP within 5 school | 105 | 64 006 | 20.006 | 9.6% | 2.8% | 0.0% | 1.6% [ =+
21. ::eetti:relgssary,atranslator was provided at the PPT 17 1 70.6% | 23.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.00 | 5.9% +
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 18 | 77.8% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.6% +
were useful and accurate.
23. Th_e school d_lstrlct proposed th_e regular classroom for my 103 |54.4%| 12.6% | 78% | 3.9% | 0.0% | 10.7% | 10.79%
child as the first placement option.
My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-
sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 118 | 85.6% | 5.9% | 2.5% | 0.8% | 0.0% | 5.1% *
social events (dances, sports events).
25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 110 [ 80.0% | 4.5% | 1.8% | 2.7% | 0.0% | 10.9% *
with children without disabilities.
26. My Chlld. has bfee.n.denled accgss to n_on—sphool sponsored 71 42% | 14% | 28% | 56% | 420 | 81.7% +
community activities due to his/her disability.
27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
74 [39.2%| 8.1% | 54% | 2.7% | 1.4% | 17.6% | 25.7%

extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past

3 years.)
28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities
0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 23 | 65:2%[13.0% 4.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 17.4% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. lam S.atISerd with the way se_condary transition services 31 |618%]| 8.8% | 1479 | 5.99% | 2.99% | 5.9% 4
were implemented for my child.
30. Whe_zn_apprc.)prlate, outside ag.er.mes havg been invited to 29 | 6550 | 13.8% | 3.49% | 3.49% | 3.4% | 3.49% | 6.9%
participate in secondary transition planning.
31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to 31 |55.9%| 176% | 8.8% | 2.9% | 5.9% | 8.8% +
adulthood.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Torrington Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 36 17500 83% | 560% | 0.0% | 280 | 8.3% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_ appropriate course of study at the 35 | 771% | 12.3% | 29% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 0.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 20 | 69.0% | 13.8% | 6.9% | 3.4% | 0.0% | 6.9 .
independent living and community participation, if Rl il IR I RS I
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 0 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 61 | 16:4%] 4.9% | 6.6% | 1.6% | 6.6% | 63.9% *
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 62 |12.9%]| 8.1% | 8.1% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 67.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 90 |[11.1%| 6.7% | 3.3% | 3.3% | 2.2% | 35.6% | 37.8%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 88 |14.8%| 45% | 6.8% | 2.3% | 2.3% | 25.0% | 44.3%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 108 153.79% | 25.0% | 930 | 2.8% | 5.60 | 3.79% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 100 | 65.0% | 16.0% | 11.0% | 3.0% | 2.0% | 3.0% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Torrington Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

larTesdLdTe

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

114 Glen Martin Associates
2007-2008



Torrington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

;T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Torrington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Wethersfield Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 87 |41.4%|41.4% | 5.7% | 1.1% | 8.0% | 2.3% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 87 |6a.4%!207%| 9.29% | 119 | 1.19% | 3.49% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 17 176%! 5.9% | 59% | 0.0% | 5.9% | 64.7% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 31 | 32% | 3.2% | 6.5% | 3.2% | 3.2% |80.60| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 85 | 64.7%| 224% | 59% | 24% | 1.2% | 3.5% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 88 | 2201 33.0%| 125% | 11% | 3.4% | 6.8% | 1.1%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 88 |5579 12279 | 12.4% | 2306 | 1.19% | 250 | 2.30%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 87 |5520129.0%| 579% | 119 | 0.0% | 6.9% | 1.1%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 82 15619 1329%| 3.79% | 1206 | 2.49% | 2.4 | 120
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 72 | 286%|32.4%| 6.8% | 279 | 2.19% | 219 | 1.4%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 74 | 52.7%]28.4% | 8.1% | 0.0% | 2.7% | 2.7% | 5.4%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 86 | 46.5% | 34.9% | 7.0% | 1.2% | 2.3% | 8.1% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 88 |69.3%|15.9% | 45% | 3.4% | 2.3% | 4.5% *
express my concerns.
14. L#ﬁggﬁgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 88 | 75.0% | 17.0% | 0.0% | 3.49% | 0.0% | 45% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 88 | 670!l 19.3% | 3.4% | 23% | 0.0% | 8.0% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 86 |605% | 27.9%| 700 | 1206 | 1206 | 2.30% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 88 |53.4%| 26.1% | 1020 | 3.4% | 25% | 23% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Wethersfield Survey Response Table — continued

> >
o 3 D D 3 B
é o E 0| B o2 o E ARR B
. . > o o H o H - - - Y] 2 o)
CT Special Education Parent Survey Item n |3 & § Bl E DY § XDl o X E =
pe|8d|8d| e (e |ga| RS
= a = T E-RE-N-N -
» o 7 7 o @
= =
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 87 |6219%|23.0% | 579% | 46% | 3.49% | 1.19% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 86 |59.3%]23.3% | 7.0% | 3.5% | 2.3% | 4.7% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 86 | 651%|19.8% | 1050% | 2.3% | 2.3 | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.
23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my
child as the first placement option.

69 |551%]159% | 4.3% | 0.0% | 1.4% | 15.9%| 7.2%

My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 79 | 79.7%| 13.9% | 5.1% | 0.0% | 1.3% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 71 |67.6%|14.1% | 11.3% | 2.8% | 1.4% | 2.8% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 48 42% | 219% | 420% | 63% | 420 | 7920 +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

37 | 27.0% | 24.3%| 8.1% | 0.0% | 8.1% | 18.9% | 13.5%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 22 [ 50.0%13.6% 9.1% | 0.0% | 9.1% | 18.2% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 19 | 26.39%| 26.3% | 21.19% | 10.5% | 5.3% | 10.5% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 14 0.0% | 21.4% | 21.4% | 7.1% | 0.0% | 35.7% | 14.3%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

15 |26.7% ] 20.0% | 13.3% | 13.3% | 0.0% | 26.7% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Wethersfield Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 18 150001 16.7% | 11.1% | 5.69% | 5.69% | 11.19% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 16 1313%|31.3%| 18.8% | 6.3% | 6.3% | 6.3% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 16 | 18.8% | 12.50% | 12.5% | 18.89% | 0.09% | 37 50¢ .
independent living and community participation, if A il Bl Bl IR e
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 29 |306% ! 0.0% | 143%| 00% | 820 | 46.99% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 49 |18.4%]| 2.0% | 8.2% | 2.0% | 12.2% | 57.1% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 68 |11.8% | 5.9% | 7.4% | 5.9% | 14.7% | 23.5% | 30.9%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 71 111.3%| 9.9% | 12.7% | 2.8% | 9.9% | 19.7% | 33.8%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 79 | 506% | 27.8% | 12.4% | 1.3 | 1.39% | 7.6% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 78 |53.8% | 26.9% | 7.79% | 1.3% | 3.8% | 6.4% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Wethersfield Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

tEt e T

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 —

lpPTasrsdte

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Wethersfield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

T &= F

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

6
| -- [ 1 7
I .
s M
.
s37T 3
g |
2--
1 } } } } } } |
Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Wethersfield Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Willington Survey Response Table
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= =
Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 26 | 50.0% | 34.6% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 7.7% | 7.7% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 27 15569 | 25.9% | 1119 | 7.49% | 0.0% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school day has been shortened to accommodate o i i i i i i N
his/her transportation needs. T -
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 6 |16.7%] 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% |83.3%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 26 | 57.7% | 19.2% | 7.7% | 3.8% | 11.5% | 0.0% +
6. ::’i';’;rh::r Zé:g;:ggg:'igg d'id“cat'on Plan (IEP) is meeting| 7 | 55 605 | 22,206 | 7.4% | 3.7% | 0.0% | 11.19% | 0.0%
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperil\]/cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 27 |593% | 14.8% | 12.1% | 0.0% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 11.1%
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 27 155691 22206 | 7.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.7 | 11.1%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 27 |593% | 185% | 12.8% | 0.0% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 3.7%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 26 15009 | 15.4% | 19.29% | 1150 | 3.8% | 0.0% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 26 | 46.2% | 15.4% | 23.1% | 3.8% | 11.5% | 0.0% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 26 |65.4% | 7.7% | 11.5% | 3.8% | 11.5% | 0.0% +
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 27 170.4%|11.1% | 11.1% | 3.7% | 3.7% | 0.0% *
express my concerns.
14. (I:rt:iT(cjj’esrsltégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 27 | 721%| 22206 | 0.0% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 27 | 66.7%| 1855% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.1% | 3.7% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. ll:/lnyéé:rrlltla(ljnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 27 15569 | 40.79% | 0.0% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% 4
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 27 | 88.9%| 7.4% | 0.0% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Willington Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 27 |s569% | 185% | 3.79% | 11.19% | 7.4% | 3.79% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 26 | 50.0% | 23.1% | 11.5% | 11.5% | 3.8% | 0.0% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 27 18520 | 37% | 7.49% | 3.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +
were useful and accurate. - B
23. Th_e school d_|str|ct proposed th_e regular classroom for my 26 |808% 1929 | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00%
child as the first placement option.
My Child's Participation
24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-
sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 27 | 815%]| 3.7% | 7.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 7.4% *
social events (dances, sports events).
25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 25 |76.0%]12.0%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 12.0% *
with children without disabilities.
26. My child. has bfee.n.denied accgss to n_on—sphool sponsored 18 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2220 0.0% | 77.8% +
community activities due to his/her disability.
27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in 13 |s38%| 779 | 0.0% | 7.7% | 0.0% | 23.19 | 779
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and el IR B B Bl et IR
sports).
Transition Planning for Preschoolers
(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)
28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities - i i i i i i .
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. T B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services - i i i i i i N
were implemented for my child. T -
30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to o i i i i i i i
participate in secondary transition planning. T
31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to — i ) i i i i +
adulthood. “ B
Table is continued on the next page.
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Willington Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend — i ) i i i i +
and participate in PPT meetings. o B
33. The PPT discussed an appropriate course of study at the — i ) i i i i +
high school for my child. T B
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, . ) i ) ) ] ] .
independent living and community participation, if - -
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 21 166.79% | 28% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.8% | 23.8% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 19 |21.1%| 0.0% [ 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.3% | 73.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 24 | 25.0% | 12.5% | 8.3% | 20.8% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 20.8%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 25 120.0%| 8.0% | 0.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% | 32.0% | 28.0%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as oa 16679 | 0.0% | 20.8% | 0.0% | 220 | 839 N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_IIs that w_iII lead to a high school o1 | 625% | 125% | 8.3% | 2206 | 0.0% | 125% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Willington Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

tFTeeeTEG
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

P TesrL T

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Willington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

] T £ F

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Willington Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Wolcott Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 64 |140.6%|34.4%|10.9% | 4.7% | 4.7% | 4.7% *
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 64 |688% | 18.8%| 63% | 00% | 3.1% | 3.1% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. il:/ilg;hc::{[t:aissggzzlﬂgiyngaezseen shortened to accommodate 12 83% | 83% | 0.0% | 16.79% | 0.0% | 66.79% N
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 24 | 83% | 83% | 0.0% | 42% | 0.0% |79.206| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 63 |50.8% | 27.0% | 12.7% | 4.8% | 1.6% | 3.2% +
6. m;’;rh;:;:j:‘i;:gﬁ::ﬁsg d'id“cat'on Plan (IEP) is meeting| ¢ | 39 706 | 31.706 | 15.9% | 1.6% | 4.8% | 6.3% | 0.0%
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperi%cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 64 |a8.4%|313%| 2.79% | 279 | 3.19% | 6.3% | 1.6%
8. Zt]?l':'Ssjg’ei:?ir;":sg;z'gﬁg ::r‘j/it;'se to provide my 63 |50.8%|25.4%| 6.3% | 4.8% | 4.8% | 6.3% | 1.6%
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 60 162501 23.4% | 2.79% | 16% | 2.79% | 169 | 1.6%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 59 | 4750% | 25.4% | 15.3% | 6.8% | 0.09% | 3.49% | 1.7%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 59 | 55.9% | 25.4%| 6.8% | 1.7% | 1.7% | 6.8% | 1.7%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 64 |51.6% | 17.2% | 17.2% | 6.3% | 4.7% | 3.1% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 64 |67.2%|18.8% | 9.4% | 3.1% | 0.0% | 1.6% *
express my concerns.
14. L#ﬁggﬁgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 64 | 76.6% 1 1729 2.7% | 16% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15 My concerns and recommendations are documented in0e | gy | 55606 | 23,805 6.30 | 700 | 16% | 4ge |
16. lljﬂrlyéggltgjnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 60 | 6250 21.9% | 12.50% | 16% | 0.0% | 1.6% 4
1. z:dTp’;;eceet;r;ﬂ;f‘r’r:ert"zq;hr::igsa"e been scheduled attimes | 64 | 70,306 | 17.206 | 6.3% | 1.6% | 3.19 | 1.6% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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Wolcott Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 63 |a76%|23.8%| 95% | 7.9% | 7.9% | 3.20% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 64 |42.2%] 25.0% | 18.8% | 6.3% | 3.1% | 4.7% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 63 |714% | 11.1% | 28% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 9.5% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
child as the first placement option. 52 | 71.2% | 9.6% | 1.9% | 1.9% | 3.8% | 58% | 5.8%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 64 |84.4%|10.9% | 1.6% | 1.6% | 0.0% | 1.6% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 58 | 74.1% | 15.5% | 3.4% | 1.7% | 0.0% | 5.2% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 40 25% | 25% | 75% | 0.0% | 00% | 87.5% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

35 |[34.3%| 17.1%| 2.9% | 8.6% | 11.4% | 11.4% | 14.3%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 1 72.7%(9.1% 1 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% {18.2% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 18 |556%1333% ! 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.1% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- ; . : 12 | 58.3%| 25.0% | 8.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 8.3% | 0.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

18 444% | 27.8% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 11.1% | 5.6% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Wolcott Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 21 18579% | 12.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 21 166.79%|33.3% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 17 | 41.9% | 20.49% | 11.8% | 5.99% | 0.09 | 11.8% .
independent living and community participation, if el ISt Bl B IR Bt il B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 12 16791 719% | 12.9% | 4.8% | 2.49% | 5719 N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 39 |12.8%]| 51% | 2.6% | 5.1% | 5.1% | 69.2% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 53 |13.2%| 7.5% | 20.8% | 3.8% | 5.7% | 35.8% | 13.2%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 50 |18.0%| 6.0% | 4.0% | 0.0% | 6.0% | 38.0% | 28.0%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 61 |6079% | 18.0% | 829% | 3.3 | 3.39% | 6.6% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 56 | 625% | 16.1% | 10.7% | 1.8% | 7.19% | 1.8% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Wolcott Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

T TeeTLLTE

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Wolcott Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

] T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

. T

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Wolcott Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Woodbridge Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 23 | 30.4% | 39.1% | 17.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 13.0% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 29 150001 27.3% | 13.6% | 45% | 0.0% | 2.50% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 5 16.79% | 0.0% | 16.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 66.79% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 10 | 10.0% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 30.0%|50.0%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 23 139.1%| 13.0% | 26.1% | 13.0% | 0.0% | 8.7% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 23 | 21.79% | 30.4% | 30.29% | 2.3% | 2.3% | 8.79% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs.
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperi%cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 29 | 31.89% | 36.4% | 13.6% | 919 | 25% | 250 | 0.0%
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 23 | 2619 | 39.1% | 8.79% | 4.3 | 4.3% | 13.00 | 4.3%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 23 |3919% | 30.4% | 13.0% | 13.006 | 2.3% | 0.0% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 20 |300% | 20.0% | 10.0% | 30.09% | 5.09% | 5.0% | 00%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 20 | 20.0% | 30.0% | 10.0% | 25.0% | 10.0% | 5.0% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 23 | 30.4% | 13.0% | 30.4% | 17.4% | 4.3% | 4.3% +
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 23 | 47.8% | 8.7% | 34.8% | 4.3% | 0.0% | 4.3% *
express my concerns.
14. (I:rt:iT(cjj’esrsltégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 23 |5655% | 26.1% | 17.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 23 152201 21.7% | 13.09% | 2.39% | 23% | 43% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. lljﬂrlyéggltgjnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 23 | a78% 1 26.1% | 21.79 | 0.0% | 0.0% | .30 4
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 23 |5655% | 17.4% | 21.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.3% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Woodbridge Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy cf_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 23 1522061 21.7% | 13.00% | 4.39% | 0.0% | 8.79% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 23 | 30.4% ] 30.4% | 17.4% | 13.0% | 4.3% | 4.3% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 23 1696% | 13.0% | 17.49% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
child as the first placement option, 21 161.9%]| 9.5% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 0.0%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 23 | 73.9% | 17.4%| 8.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 22 1 63.6%|18.2% | 13.6% | 0.0% | 4.5% | 0.0% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 16 0.0% | 0.0% | 63% | 0.0% | 63% | 875% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

14 |128.6% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 50.0% | 7.1%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. = i i i i i i *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services o i i i i i i N

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- - o - 0 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

0 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Woodbridge Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend — i ) i i i i +
and participate in PPT meetings. o B
33. T_he PPT discussed an_ appropriate course of study at the 0 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 0 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0 | 0.0% .
independent living and community participation, if el IRt IRl IR IR B B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 15 6.79% | 20.0% | 6.7% | 0.0% | 13.3% | 53.39% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 14 7.1% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 7.1% | 0.0% | 71.4% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 16 |125%| 0.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 6.3% | 56.3% | 12.5%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 16 6.3% | 0.0% [ 12.5% | 0.0% | 6.3% | 56.3% | 18.8%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 18 | 44.49%| 12.19% | 33.3% | 5.69% | 0.0% | 5.6% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 18 |33.3% | 16.79% | 22.29% | 0.09% | 0.09% | 5.56% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Woodbridge Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

T T a T e

o1
1
T

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

lerTderLdTr

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Woodbridge Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

;T

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Woodbridge Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support
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Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Regional School District 06 Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 25 |52.0%| 20.0% | 16.0% | 0.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 25 152001 320%| 16.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school day has been shortened to accommodate o i i i i i i N
his/her transportation needs. T -
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 9 | 00% |11.1%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% |88.9%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 24 166.7%| 16.7% | 4.2% | 8.3% | 4.2% | 0.0% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 25 | 28.0% | 20.0% | 16.0% | 2.0% | 0.0% | 12.0% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 25 |56.00% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 8.0% | 16.0% | 0.0% | 00%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 25 | 24.00 | 24.0% | 12.00% | 2.0% | 8.0% | 8.0% | 00%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and on 16679 | 83% | 22% | 83% | 125% | 0.00% | 00%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and on | 2179 | 20.8% | 8.3% | 420 | 16.79% | 2.206 | 4206
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 24 | 45.8%129.2% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 8.3% | 4.2% | 4.2%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 24 | 45.8% | 25.0% | 12.5% | 4.2% | 8.3% | 4.2% t
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 25 160.0%|12.0% | 8.0% | 4.0% | 12.0% | 4.0% *
express my concerns.
14. IcﬁiTg’esrsIESd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 25 | 72.0% | 12.0% | 2.0% | 12.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 25 | 18.0% | 28.0% | 8.0% | 2.0% | 8.0% | 4.0% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 25 152001 28.0% | 2.0% | 8.0% | 8.0% | 0.0% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 25 |56.0% | 22.0% | 12.0% | 8.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 06 Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs o 154201 25.0% | 2.29% | 83% | 0.0% | 8.3% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 25 |52.0%] 16.0% | 12.0% | 4.0% | 4.0% | 12.0% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school o5 17200 | 12.0% | 4.0% | 2.0% | 0.0% | 8.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
child as the first placement option, 23 | 73.9% | 21.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.3%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 23 | 87.0%| 4.3% | 8.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 23 | 87.0%| 4.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.3% | 4.3% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 9 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.19% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 88.9% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

10 ] 40.0%] 20.0% [ 10.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 30.0% | 0.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

++ - - - - - - +

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. T B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)

29. lam §at|sf|ed with the way sgcondary transition services 7 14.3% | 57.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 28.6% 4
were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to o i i i i i i i
participate in secondary transition planning. T

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to — i ) i i i i +
adulthood. T B

Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 06 Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 9 66.7% | 22.29% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 11.1% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_ appropriate course of study at the 7 12.9% | 28.6% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 14.3% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 6 16.79% | 33.3% | 16.79% | 0.0% | 16.79% | 16.79 .
independent living and community participation, if RS IRl Bl B Il il Il il B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other 0 0 0 0 0 0
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 14 1214%( 0.0% | 7.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% [71.4% *
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 12 8.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 91.7% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 14 [14.3%| 0.0% | 7.1% | 0.0% | 7.1% | 50.0% | 21.4%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 15 |13.3%| 6.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 6.7% | 46.7% | 26.7%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as oa | 6250 | 20.8% | 83% | 00% | 8:3% | 0.0% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 23 | 65.29% | 13.0% | 17.4% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 0.0% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Regional School District 06 Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

tFTTe TG

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

lerTesPLLTeE

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Regional School District 06 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

] T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

I
_ T T T
5 4 [ T —*
2 T
24T ! 7
= 3+ 1
§ |
2 -+
1 } } } } } } |
Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Regional School District 06 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Regional School District 12 Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 34 | 529%|32.4% | 8.8% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 2.9% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 31 | 706% | 235% | 5.9% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school day has been shortened to accommodate o i i i i i i N
his/her transportation needs. T -
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 14 | 71% | 0.0% |21.4%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 71.4%| =+
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 32 | 53.1%| 25.0% | 9.4% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% *
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 34 | 2120 21206 | 11.8% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 31 |618%|265%| 2.9% | 8.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 31 15299 324%| s8% | 29% | 2.09% | 0.0% | 00%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 31 |618%|324%| 2.9% | 2.99% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 29 | 483% | 24.1% | 13.8% | 3.49% | 6.9% | 3.4% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 30 |43.3%]36.7%| 6.7% | 3.3% | 6.7% | 3.3% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 34 |44.1% | 44.1% | 11.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 33 | 78.8%|18.2% | 3.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
express my concerns.
14. L#ﬁggﬁgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 31 | 70.6%| 2655% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 33 | 22.4%| 285% | 9.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 310 | 32.49% ] 50.0% | 11.8% | 2.9% | 2.99% | 0.0% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 31 | 618%| 265% | 8.8% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 12 Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 34 |529%] 3820 | 88% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 34 |50.0%]44.1% | 5.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 33 1606%|242% | 919% | 3.0% | 3.00 | 0.0% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
child as the first placement option, 27 166.7%|14.8% | 7.4% | 7.4% | 3.7% | 0.0% | 0.0%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 29 |86.2% | 13.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 30 |86.7%]| 6.7% | 0.0% | 3.3% | 0.0% | 3.3% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 21 0.0% | 28% | 28% | 48% | 48% | 81.0% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

17 129.4% | 11.8% | 29.4% | 0.0% | 5.9% | 11.8% | 11.8%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 8 75.0%125.0%] 0.0% 1 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
Transition Planning for Secondary Students

(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)

29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services - i i i i i i N
were implemented for my child. T -

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to o i i i i i i i
participate in secondary transition planning. T

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to — i ) i i i i +
adulthood. “ B

Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 12 Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The school district actively encourages my child to attend — i ) i i i i +
and participate in PPT meetings. T -
33. The PPT discussed an appropriate course of study at the — i ) i i i i +
high school for my child. T B
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, . ) ) ) ) ) ) .
independent living and community participation, if e -
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
information sessions (provided by my district, other
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents 22 4.5% | 4.5% | 4.5% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 86.4% +
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 19 0.0% | 53% | 53% | 5.3% | 0.0% | 84.2% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 28 3.6% | 7.1% | 0.0% | 3.6% | 3.6% | 42.9% | 39.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 27 0.0% | 3.7% | 3.7% | 3.7% | 3.7% | 40.7% | 44.4%
sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearnlng_skllls that will enable him/her to be as 28 | 46.49% | 42.99% | 719 | 0.0% | 3.6% | 0.0% 4
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning ski_lls that vv_iII lead to a high school 27 163.0% | 20.6% | 379 | 3.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
diploma, further education, or a job.

+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Regional School District 12 Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

LT T eb T Lt

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

T LR J

6 +—

(S}
1
T

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Regional School District 12 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

| T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score
D
|_
|_

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Regional School District 12 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Regional School District 14 Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. 1 am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 59 |33.9%| 35.6% | 11.9% | 5.1% | 8.5% | 5.1% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 59 |5420 1 23.7% | 10.2% | 6.89% | 3.49% | 1.79 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child sschool.day has been shortened to accommodate 16 |125%| 0.0% | 1250 | 6.3% | 0.0% | 68.8% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 28 |14.3%| 0.0% | 3.6% | 3.6% | 0.0% | 78.6%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 56 |46.4%| 32.1% | 14.3% | 1.8% | 1.8% | 3.6% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 59 | 271%| 20.7% | 15.3% | 6.8% | 6.8% | 3.49% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 58 | 3450 | 22.4% | 20.79 | 12.19 | 3.4% | 520 | 1.7%
have been provided.
8. Staff is appropriately trained and able to provide my 59 | 30.5%|30.5% | 15.3% | 5.1% | 3.4% | 10.2% | 5.1%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 56 |33.99% | 32.1% | 16.19% | 10.79% | 5.4% | 0.0% | 1.8%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 56 |304% | 2329 | 26.8% | 5.4% | 5.4% | 5.49% | 3.6%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 55 |36.4%]21.8% | 21.8% | 7.3% | 3.6% | 7.3% | 1.8%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 56 | 39.3%|21.4% | 26.8% | 5.4% | 1.8% | 5.4% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 58 |150.0%|29.3% | 10.3% | 5.2% | 1.7% | 3.4% *
express my concerns.
14. L#i?(;j?sritégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 58 | 60.3% | 24.1% | 12.19% | 3.49% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 58 | 36.29% | 36.29% | 12.1% | 8.69% | 3.49% | 3.4% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 56 | 518% | 2320 | 10.79 | 10.79% | 3.6% | 0.0% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 59 | 475%|33.9% | 1020 | 3.4% | 0.0% | 5.1% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 14 Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy cf_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 58 |3979% | 31.0% | 13.8% | 520 | 3.4% | 6.9% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 57 |38.6%]29.8%]19.3% | 1.8% | 7.0% | 3.5% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 59 |508%|237% | 85% | 1.79% | 1.79% | 13.6% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 0 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings - i i _ ) i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
child as the first placement option. 50 | 68.0% 6.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% | 2.0% | 4.0% | 8.0%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 56 192.9%| 1.8% | 5.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 48 |183.3%]10.4% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.1% | 4.2% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 37 81% | 0.0% | 27% | 5.4% | 2.79% | 81.1% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

25 | 24.0%| 16.0% | 20.0% | 4.0% | 8.0% | 12.0% | 16.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

++ - - - - - - +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. T B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 12 |286% | 286% | 719 | 7.19% | 719 | 21.4% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- : i, : 9 22.2%1 11.1%| 0.0% | 11.1% | 0.0% | 22.2% | 33.3%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

13 0.0% | 23.1% | 30.8% | 0.0% | 30.8% | 15.4% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 14 Survey Response Table — continued

> >
D - B B -
=] =] ol
513 EolEg K Ei.” =B
CT Special Education Parent Survey ltem n |§& o Bl E DY EIE = 2
g<|dd| 8|S da Ba) QK
5 |g |2 |[@f|[gR|a”r
= =
Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 13 1385%| 23.1% | 23.19% | 0.0% | 0.09% | 15.49% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 9 33.3% | 33.3% | 11.19% | 11.1% | 11.19% | 0.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 9 22906 | 22906 | 11.19% | 11.1% | 0.09% | 33.3% .
independent living and community participation, if el el Bl Il IR i B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other 38 | 21.19%| 15.8% | 18.4% | 0.0% | 5.3% | 3950 N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 39 |25.6%]| 7.7% | 12.8% | 5.1% | 5.1% | 43.6% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 49 |20.4%]| 20.4% | 14.3% | 8.2% | 2.0% | 18.4% | 16.3%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 50 |32.0%|22.0% | 14.0% | 4.0% | 0.0% | 12.0% | 16.0%
SOurces.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 49 | 42.9% | 24.59% | 20.4% | 0.0% | 10.29% | 2.0% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 50 | 20.0% | 26.0% | 20.0% | 6.0% | 2.0% | 6.0% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
155 Glen Martin Associates

2007-2008



Regional School District 14 Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program
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Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

T TesrldTe

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Regional School District 14 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Mean District Score

T

My Child’s Participation

Q24

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q25

Q26

Q27

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Mean District Score

Transition Planning

Q28

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q29

Q30

Q31

Q32

Q33

Q34

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating

the mean score for Q31.
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Regional School District 14 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Regional School District 17 Survey Response Table
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Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education 0 0 0 0 0 0
orogram. 63 |34.9%|49.2% | 4.8% | 3.2% | 0.0% | 7.9% *
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 63 |683% | 175%| 95% | 16% | 169 | 1.6% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. il:/ilg;hc::{[t:aissggzzlﬂgiyngaezseen shortened to accommodate 1 0.0% | 0.0% | 719% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 92.9% | =+
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 22 [136%] 9.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% |77.3%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 61 | 54.1% | 27.9% | 6.6% | 4.9% | 3.3% | 3.3% +
6. r'\]’i'g’;rh:sr Z('j:‘i;:gﬁ::'igg d'id“cat'on Plan (IEP) is meeting| ¢ | 36 506 | 33.30 | 15.9% | 6.3% | 0.0% | 7.9% | 0.0%
7. ,:\;\I/:pbeecgilperi%cigggn services identified in my child’s IEP 63 |46.09% | 28.6% | 7.9% | 63% | 2.8% | 6.3% | 00%
8. Zt]?l':'Ssjg’ei:?ir;":sg;z'gﬁg ::r‘j/it;'se to provide my 62 |45.2%|30.6%| 9.7% | 4.8% | 3.2% | 6.5% | 0.0%
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 62 153206 1323% | 16% | 320 | 169 | 2.8% | 320
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 59 | 4079% | 305% | 13.6% | 6.89% | 3.4% | 1.7 | 3.4%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 60 | 46.7%] 25.0% | 18.3% | 3.3% | 3.3% | 3.3% | 0.0%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 61 | 44.3% | 23.0% | 18.0% | 3.3% | 4.9% | 6.6% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 63 |66.7%|14.3%| 6.3% | 1.6% | 3.2% | 7.9% *
express my concerns.
14. L#i?(;j?sritégd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 63 |69.8% | 23.8% | 28% | 16% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
1> dMei’/;‘(’)gﬁgi i?‘:nr;imie:‘gst'ons are documented iNthe | o> | 41 906 | 30.69% | 11.3% | 4.8% | 4.8% | 6.5% | =
16. lljﬂrlyéggltgjnzevaluatlon report is written in terms | 63 |524% | 25.4%| 1279 | 7.99% | 1.6% | 0.0% 4
1. erc;rprlT;ecztsl,qathcr)r:eTr):nshr:g;save been scheduled attimes | g3 | 47,605 | 28.69% | 7.9% | 3.20% | 7.99 | 4.8% | =
Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 17 Survey Response Table — continued
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 62 | 45201 33.9%| 819% | 16% | 2.8% | 6.50% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 63 |42.9% ] 34.9% | 6.3% | 4.8% | 1.6% | 9.5% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 62 166.1%|226% | 819% | 1.6% | 0.0% | 1.6% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT - i ) i i i i +
meetings. o B
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings — i i i i i i +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
child as the first placement option, 54 163.0%]20.4% | 5.6% | 3.7% | 0.0% | 3.7% | 3.7%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 57 |184.2%|10.5% | 1.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.5% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 53 | 77.4%| 7.5% | 5.7% | 3.8% | 0.0% | 5.7% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 34 29% | 29% | 59% | 0.0% | 8.8% | 79 4% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

30 |23.3%| 10.0% | 6.7% | 10.0% | 3.3% | 26.7% | 20.0%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 6 50.0%133.3% | 0.0% | 16.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 17 | 235% | 20.4% | 23506 | 0.0% | 11.8% | 11.8% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

- : o : 14 |21.4%| 7.1% | 7.1% | 14.3% | 0.0% | 28.6% | 21.4%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

17 | 23.5%)|17.6% | 35.3% | 5.9% | 0.0% | 17.6% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.
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Regional School District 17 Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 19 16320 53% | 15.8% | 0.0% | 1050 | 5.3% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_ appropriate course of study at the 17 121206 11.8% | 23.50% | 17.69% | 0.0% | 5.9% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, 14 | 20.4% | 35796 | 14.39% | 0.006 | 7.296 | 21,49 .
independent living and community participation, if A IR il B IS I i B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other a0 | 176%!| 88% | 11.8% | 5.9% | 2.9% | 52.9% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 31 6.5% | 6.5% | 6.5% | 12.9% | 6.5% | 61.3% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 49 82% | 20% | 6.1% | 4.1% | 6.1% | 28.6% | 44.9%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 49 82% | 8.2% | 6.1% | 2.0% | 8.2% | 24.5% | 42.9%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 63 |52.49% | 2869 | 329 | 4.8% | 3206 | 7 9% N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 60 |60.0%|20.0%!| 67% | 1.79% | 3.3% | 8.3% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
++ Miniminum reporting standard not met for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Regional School District 17 Box-and-Whisker Charts

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

tFTTE TG

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Mean District Score

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

rTeecLoTe

6 +—

a1
1
T

Mean District Score

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Regional School District 17 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

My Child’s Participation

| T =

Mean District Score

Q24 Q25 Q26 Q27

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Transition Planning

Mean District Score

Q28 Q29 Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating
the mean score for Q31.
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Regional School District 17 Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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Chaplin, Canterbury, Lisbon, Regional School District 01 and Salem Survey Response Table
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CT Special Education Parent Survey Item n [ & é %"n g = g - é WIo X % P
p<|Bc|5<( 52|82 Bl pM
s g 7 oA g ARl pA
Satisfaction with My Child's Program
1. | am satisfied with my child’s overall special education
orogram 75 | 48.0% | 29.3% | 8.0% | 4.0% | 5.3% | 5.3% +
2. | have the (?pportl.mlty to talk to my child's teachers on a 75 | 613% | 26.7% | 8.0% | 279 | 1.3% | 0.0% 4
regular basis to discuss my questions and concerns.
3. My child’s school.day has been shortened to accommodate 12 |250%!| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 75.0% 4
his/her transportation needs.
4. My child has been sent home from school due to 35 | 57% | 2.9% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% |91.4%| =
behavioral difficulties (not considered suspension).
5. My child is accepted within the school community. 74 |1 55.4%| 23.0% | 10.8% | 2.7% | 5.4% | 2.7% +
6. My child’s Indlv.lduallzed Education Plan (IEP) is meeting 75 | 25.3% | 26.79% | 9.39% | 9.3% | 4.0% | 53% | 0.0%
his or her educational needs.
7. All special edugatlon services identified in my child’s IEP 75 153306 24.0% | 2.0% | 53% | 8.0% | 2.00% | 13%
have been provided.
8. St:jlff’ls appr_oprlately trained and _able to provide my 72 |55.49% | 16.29% | 10.8% | 6.89% | 6.8% | 2.7 | 1.4%
child’s specific program and services.
9. Speqql eQucatlor? tegchers make acc.orrl1modat|0ns and 75 | 64.0% | 213%| 53% | 130% | 5.30% | 0.00% | 2.7%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
10. Gen(.ar_al eQucatlop tgachers make ac?ommodatlons and 69 | 42939% | 26.1% | 1019 | 879 | 2.39% | 1.4% | 0.0%
modifications as indicated on my child's IEP.
11. General education and special education teachers work
together to assure that my child's IEP is being 70 | 55.7% ] 20.0% | 8.6% | 7.1% | 2.9% | 2.9% | 2.9%
implemented.
Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program
12. In my child's school, administrators and teachers
encourage parent involvement in order to improve services| 75 | 53.3% | 28.0% | 12.0% | 2.7% | 2.7% | 1.3% *
and results for children with disabilities.
13. At meetings to develop my child’s Individualized
Education Plan (IEP), I feel encouraged to give input and 75 169.3%|21.3%| 53% | 0.0% | 4.0% | 0.0% *
express my concerns.
14. L#ﬁggﬁgd what is discussed at meetings to develop my 75 | 72.0% | 20.0% | 8.0% | 0.09% | 0.09% | 0.0% +
15. My concerns and recor.nrrlendatlons are documented in the 75 |58.7% | 22.79% | 10.79% | 1.3% | 2.0% | 2.7% +
development of my child's IEP.
16. My child's evaluation report is written in terms | 75 | 60.0% | 20.0% | 16.0% | 2.79 | 0.09% | 1.3% 4
understand.
17. PPT meetings for my child have been scheduled at times 75 | 68.0% | 16.0% | 10.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 5.3% +
and places that met my needs.
Table is continued on the next page.
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Chaplin, Canterbury, Lisbon, Regional School District 01 and Salem Survey Response Table — continued

> >
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Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child's Program (con't)
18. Atmy ck_uld s PPT, the SCh(_)O[dI_StI’I_Ct_ proposed programs 714 | 514% | 18.9% | 18.9% | 1.4% | 2.79% | 6.8% 4
and services to meet my child’s individual needs.
19. When we implement my child’s IEP, | am encouraged to
be an equal partner with my child's teachers and other 74 |59.5%] 16.2% | 10.8% | 8.1% | 4.1% | 1.4% +
service providers.
20. I have received a copy of my child’s IEP within 5 school 73 1 726%| 16.4% | 6.8% | 1.4% | 1.49% | 1.49% +
days after the PPT.
21. If necessary, a translator was provided at the PPT 6 1100.0%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
meetings.
22. The translation services provided at the PPT meetings 8 625% | 12.5% | 25.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% +

were useful and accurate.

23. The school district proposed the regular classroom for my

9 9 9 9 9 0 9
child as the first placement option. 68 |57.4%|20.6%| 2.9% | 1.5% | 1.5% | 5.9% | 10.3%

My Child's Participation

24. My child has the opportunity to participate in school-

sponsored activities such as field trips, assemblies and 74 1 79.7%| 12.2% | 4.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.1% *
social events (dances, sports events).

25. My child has the opportunity to participate in
extracurricular school activities such as sports or clubs 71 | 74.6% | 14.1%| 56% | 1.4% | 1.4% | 2.8% *
with children without disabilities.

26. My child has been denied access to non-school sponsored 57 53% | 35% | 18% | 1.8% | 7.0% | 80.7% +

community activities due to his/her disability.

27. My child’s school provides supports, such as extra staff,
that are necessary for my child to participate in
extracurricular school activities (for example, clubs and
sports).

44 |143.2%|11.4% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 4.5% | 18.2% | 20.5%

Transition Planning for Preschoolers

(Only answer Q28 if your child has transitioned from the early intervention (Birth to Three System) to Preschool in the past
3 years.)

28. | am satisfied with the school district's transition activities

0 0 0 0 0 0 +
that took place when my child left Birth to Three. 15 [66.7%(20.0% 1 6.7% | 0.0% | 0.0% f 6.7% B
Transition Planning for Secondary Students
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
29. | am satisfied with the way secondary transition services 27 | 44.49%| 25.9% | 14.8% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.8% 4

were implemented for my child.

30. When appropriate, outside agencies have been invited to

. ; . : 21 | 42.9%| 23.8% | 14.3% | 4.8% | 0.0% | 4.8% | 9.5%
participate in secondary transition planning.

31. The PPT introduced planning for my child's transition to

26 | 42.3%]23.1%| 15.4% | 3.8% | 3.8% | 11.5% +
adulthood.

Table is continued on the next page.

166 Glen Martin Associates
2007-2008



Chaplin, Canterbury, Lisbon, Regional School District 01 and Salem Survey Response Table — continued
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Transition Planning for Secondary Students (con't)
(Only answer Q29-Q34 if your child was age 15 or older at his/her last PPT meeting.)
32. The sch(_)o_l dlstrlct actively (_ancourages my child to attend 26 16920 | 11.5% | 115% | 7.79% | 0.0% | 0.0% +
and participate in PPT meetings.
33. T_he PPT discussed an_approprlate course of study at the 25 | 64.0%|20.0% | 80% | 2.0% | 0.00% | 2.0% +
high school for my child.
34. The PPT developed individualized goals for my child
related to employment/postsecondary education, o0 | 45.8% | 2029 | 167961 4206 | 4296 | 0.0 .
independent living and community participation, if Al sl Il B B e B
appropriate.
Parent Training and Support
35. In the past year, | have attended parent training or
|r}for.mat|on sesspns (provided by my district, other a1 | 26.8% | 9.8% | 14.6% | 2.49% | 4.99% | 41.50% N
districts or agencies) that addressed the needs of parents
and of children with disabilities.
36. | am involved in a support network for parents of students
with disabilities available through my school district or 44 | 11.4%] 13.6% | 13.6% | 9.1% | 6.8% | 45.5% *
other sources.
37. There are opportunities for parent training or information
sessions regarding special education provided by my 60 |31.7%| 11.7% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 5.0% | 30.0% | 11.7%
child’s school district.
38. A support network for parents of students with disabilities
is available to me through my school district or other 60 |26.7%|18.3% | 1.7% | 3.3% | 8.3% | 26.7% | 15.0%
Sources.
My Child's Skills
39. My child is Iearmng.skllls that will enable him/her to be as 65 |508% | 246! 779 | 469% | 269 | 770 N
independent as possible.
40. My child is learning skl_IIs that w_|II lead to a high school 61 |525%| 26.29% | 6.6% | 6.69% | 2.9% | 3.3% +
diploma, further education, or a job.
+ Not a response option for this survey item.
Note: The number of respondents (n) excludes those who selected "not applicable."”
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Chaplin, Canterbury, Lisbon, Regional School District 01 and Salem Box-and-Whisker Charts

Mean District Score

Satisfaction with My Child’s Program

G

6 -+

o1
1
T

4+

Q1 Q2 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”). See pages 2-3 for an explanation of how to interpret this chart.

Mean District Score

Participation in Developing and Implementing My Child’s Program

6 +—

PTestLLTE

Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15 Q16 Q17 QI8 Q19 Q20 Q23

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).
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Chaplin, Canterbury, Lisbon, Regional School District 01 and Salem Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Mean District Score

My Child’s Participation

Q24

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q25

Q26

Q27

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Q26 is a negatively-keyed item and was reverse coded.

Mean District Score

Transition Planning

1

1

e

Q28

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly

Q29

Q30

Q31

Q32

Q33

Q34

disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™). Due to a low number of responses, 5 districts were not included in
calculating the mean score for Q28, Q29 and Q32-Q34, and 6 districts were not included in calculating

the mean score for Q31.
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Chaplin, Canterbury, Lisbon, Regional School District 01 and Salem Box-and-Whisker Charts — continued

Parent Training and Support

Mean District Score

Q35 Q36 Q37 Q38

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree”).

My Child’s Skills

Mean District Score

Q39 Q40

Note: The mean district score represents the average parent response scaled from 1 (=“strongly
disagree”) to 6 (="strongly agree™).
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